
THE SUFFOLK SHOW 2023 RESULTS

LIGHT HORSES, PONIES, DONKEYS & DRIVING
HUNTERS IN-HAND
82 FILLY, COLT or GELDING,1, 2 or 3 years old, unlikely to exceed 158cms (15.2hh approx) at maturity.
1st £47.00 1002 TAYLOR , Susan - Cos Me Is Classic, Gelding, dob.

9.4.2020, s. Cos Me Is Black , d. Classic Tempo
2nd £37.00 1001 CLOVER, Miss E - York Herald , Gelding, dob. 14.5.2021

83 FILLY, COLT or GELDING foaled in 2022.
84 FILLY or GELDING foaled in 2021.
1st £47.00 1003 EADY, Miss Elisia - Garregs Rhythm Echo, Filly, dob.

18.4.2021

85 FILLY or GELDING foaled in 2020.
1st £47.00 1005 WAKEFIELD FARM STUD - Regal Tiger, Filly, dob.

19.4.2020, s. Tiger Attack, d. Dewsberry Park
2nd £37.00 1004 FRENCH, Danielle & RANDLES, Nikki - Gracelandse

Pebbles , Filly, dob. 6.5.2020, s. Bannvalley Pride Of Midnight
, d. Chloe

86 SPECIAL - Best Young Hunter.
1st £47.00 1005 WAKEFIELD FARM STUD - Regal Tiger, Filly, dob.

19.4.2020, s. Tiger Attack, d. Dewsberry Park
The Perpetual Challenge Cup,
presented by the Hon Jill Ganzoni

2nd £37.00 1003 EADY, Miss Elisia - Garregs Rhythm Echo, Filly, dob.
18.4.2021

87 SPECIAL- Best 1, 2 or 3 year old Hunter sired by a registered Thoroughbred Stallion. The owner of the stallion to be
resident in Suffolk.

88 HUNTER BROOD MARE - Exceeding 148cms (14.2hh approx), with foal at foot or a relevant certificate of pregnancy for
the following year which may be inspected at the Show.

89 HUNTER FOAL - Filly, Colt or Gelding foaled in 2023.
90 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1002 TAYLOR , Susan - Cos Me Is Classic, Gelding, dob.

9.4.2020, s. Cos Me Is Black , d. Classic Tempo
The Roger Paul Memorial Perpetual
Challenge Cup, presented by Mrs
Jean Paul

2nd £37.00 1005 WAKEFIELD FARM STUD - Regal Tiger, Filly, dob.
19.4.2020, s. Tiger Attack, d. Dewsberry Park

IN-HAND SPORT HORSE
91 BROOD MARE with foal at foot or with a relevant certificate of pregnancy for the following year that may be inspected at

the Show.
92 SPORT HORSE FOAL, FILLY, COLT or GELDING foaled in 2023.
93 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, potential Sport Horse, foaled in 2022.
1st £47.00 1007 CROUCHMAN, Georgia - Street Tiger Honey, Filly, dob.

2022, s. Tiger Attack, d. Tybyfid Party Trick
2nd £37.00 1006 CLOVER, Miss L - Millstone Linnet, Filly, dob. 9.5.2022

94 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, potential Sport Horse, foaled in 2021.
1st £47.00 1008 CLIFTON, Larissa - Chococo RB, Filly, dob. 14.6.2021, s.

My Pooka, d. Winnetou
2nd £37.00 1012 KERRIDGE, Mrs Anna - Razr Bankes, Colt, dob. 6.5.2021
3rd £31.00 1003 EADY, Miss Elisia - Garregs Rhythm Echo, Filly, dob.

18.4.2021
4th £26.00 1001 CLOVER, Miss E - York Herald , Gelding, dob. 14.5.2021

95 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, potential Sport Horse, foaled in 2020.
1st £47.00 1005 WAKEFIELD FARM STUD - Regal Tiger, Filly, dob.

19.4.2020, s. Tiger Attack, d. Dewsberry Park

96 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1008 CLIFTON, Larissa - Chococo RB, Filly, dob. 14.6.2021, s.

My Pooka, d. Winnetou
2nd £37.00 1005 WAKEFIELD FARM STUD - Regal Tiger, Filly, dob.

19.4.2020, s. Tiger Attack, d. Dewsberry Park

FLAT RIDDEN SPORT HORSE
97 FLAT RIDDEN SPORT HORSE, STALLION, MARE or GELDING. Four, five or six years old.
1st £47.00 1016 KING, H M The - Decoration, Gelding, dob. 2019, s.

Shannondale Delta, d. Stardust IV, Ridden by Katie Jerram-
Hunnable

2nd £37.00 1015 JERRAM, Mr & Mrs M - Stage Party, Gelding, dob.



03/05/2019, s. FHS Diamond In The Rough, d. Party
Proposal, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

BEST SHOD HORSE - RIDDEN HUNTERS
98 BEST SHOD RIDDEN HUNTER.
SP £0.00 1037 SHERVINGTON, Mrs I - Goosey Gander, Gelding, dob.

2018, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable
RES SP £0.00 1025 LIVESEY, Kerry - Code Red, Gelding, dob. 09.06.2009, s.

Crannagh Hero, d. Gallen Lilly, Ridden by Kerry Livesey

UNAFFILIATED RIDDEN HUNTER
99 UNAFFILIATED RIDDEN HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1021 TREMBATH, Dawn - My Signature , Gelding, dob. 8/6/2016,

Ridden by Kirsty Evans
2nd £37.00 1020 ROGERSON, Mrs T - Kec Lilly May, Mare, dob. 2012, s.

Obos Quality, d. Kec Northern Star, Ridden by Emily Clover
3rd £31.00 1017 BRUCE , Daniela - Loughan Sarco, Gelding, dob. 9.4.2009,

Ridden by Daniela  Bruce
4th £26.00 1019 REEK, Ms V - Bersham Dragon Fly, Gelding, dob.

27.4.2011, Ridden by Victoria  Reek

RIHS AMATEUR RIDDEN HUNTERS
100 AMATEUR LIGHTWEIGHT or SMALL Hunter. MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, capable of carrying up to 12 stone

7lbs.
101 AMATEUR MIDDLEWEIGHT or HEAVYWEIGHT Hunter. MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, capable of carrying

over 12 stone 7lbs.
1st £47.00 1024 BOOTY, hallie - Silent Master, Gelding, dob. 2013, Ridden

by Hallie  Booty
2nd £37.00 1021 TREMBATH, Dawn - My Signature , Gelding, dob. 8/6/2016,

Ridden by Kirsty Evans
3rd £31.00 1026 NICHOLLS, Isobel - Logan, Gelding, dob. 26.03.2006, s.

Mojo, d. Kiara, Ridden by Zoe Nicholls
4th £26.00 1025 LIVESEY, Kerry - Code Red, Gelding, dob. 09.06.2009, s.

Crannagh Hero, d. Gallen Lilly, Ridden by Kerry Livesey

102 CHAMPION - Best Amateur Hunter.
1st £47.00 1024 BOOTY, hallie - Silent Master, Gelding, dob. 2013, Ridden

by Hallie  Booty
2nd £37.00 1021 TREMBATH, Dawn - My Signature , Gelding, dob. 8/6/2016,

Ridden by Kirsty Evans

RIHS WEIGHTS & SMALL RIDDEN HUNTER
103 LIGHT WEIGHT RIDDEN HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 158cms, capable of carrying up

to 12 stone 7lbs.
1st £47.00 1028 GUNN, Sarah-Ann - Kilcarna Brilliant, Gelding, dob.

2015, s. Brilliant Lad, d. Kilcarna Lady, Ridden by Will Morton

104 MIDDLEWEIGHT RIDDEN HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 158cms, capable of carrying
over 12 stone 7lbs, but not exceeding 14 stone.

1st £47.00 1032 FLACK, Mrs R - Castle Howard Legacy, Gelding, dob.
2015, s. Ricado Z, d. K Cavalier Belle, Ridden
by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

2nd £37.00 1024 BOOTY, hallie - Silent Master, Gelding, dob. 2013, Ridden
by Hallie  Booty

3rd £31.00 1033 HARPER, Sarah - Stop Talking, Gelding, dob. 1.5.2012,
Ridden by Will Morton

4th £26.00 1026 NICHOLLS, Isobel - Logan, Gelding, dob. 26.03.2006, s.
Mojo, d. Kiara, Ridden by Zoe Nicholls

105 HEAVYWEIGHT RIDDEN HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 158cms, capable of carrying
over 14 stone.

1st £47.00 1037 SHERVINGTON, Mrs I - Goosey Gander, Gelding, dob.
2018, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

106 SMALL RIDDEN HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 148cms (14.2hh approx) but not
exceeding 158cms (15.2hh approx).

1st £47.00 1037 SHERVINGTON, Mrs I - Goosey Gander, Gelding, dob.
2018, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

107 CHAMPION - Best Ridden Hunter.
1st £47.00 1028 GUNN, Sarah-Ann - Kilcarna Brilliant, Gelding, dob.

2015, s. Brilliant Lad, d. Kilcarna Lady, Ridden by Will Morton
The Perpetual Challenge Cup,
presented by the late Mr Gordon
Freeman

2nd £37.00 1032 FLACK, Mrs R - Castle Howard Legacy, Gelding, dob.
2015, s. Ricado Z, d. K Cavalier Belle, Ridden
by Katie Jerram-Hunnable



RIHS LADIES HUNTER
108 LADIES' HUNTER - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, to be ridden by a lady side-saddle.
1st £47.00 1036 KING, Holly - Alis Real Bright Spark, Gelding, s King of

Mourne , d Alis Mystical Madam, Ridden by Holly King , 24
year

SIDE SADDLE - Classical Ladies, Open Equitation and Concours D'Elegance
109 CLASSICAL LADIES SIDE-SADDLE CLASS.
1st £47.00 1041 CHITTENDEN, Miss Grace - Connor, Gelding, s Red

Navavho, d Tommies Clover , Ridden
by Grace Chittenden, 19 year

2nd £37.00 1043 MISS B JACOMB & MRS A AITCHISON - Triple Crown,
Gelding, Ridden by Beth Jacomb

3rd £31.00 1042 CHRISTOFOROU, Marion - Loughnatousa Niquita, Mare,
Ridden by Annastasia  Christoforou Fox

4th £26.00 1040 ALLEN, Louise - Cabbyl Dhoo, Gelding, s Pride of Meath, d
Ross Star, Ridden by Louise Allen

110 SIDE-SADDLE OPEN EQUITATION. STALLIONS, MARES or GELDINGS, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1050 OVER, Kate - Birthday Blues, Gelding, Ridden by Amelia

 Bevan
2nd £37.00 1041 CHITTENDEN, Miss Grace - Connor, Gelding, s Red

Navavho, d Tommies Clover , Ridden
by Grace Chittenden, 19 year

3rd £31.00 1045 BARBIAUX, Janie - Kingsleypark Pearl , Mare, s Country
Marksman, d Hurry Harriet, Ridden by Katie Ockendon-
Evans, 27 year

4th £26.00 1046 BICKERS, Rachel - Riversdale Papago , Gelding, Ridden
by Binky Chung, 14 year

5th £21.00 1052 SEYMOUR, Miss Helen - Glynaur Ricky Bobby, Gelding, s
Erwwastad Jubilation, d Mynyddtarren Starlight , Ridden
by Matilda  Whitehead, 7 year

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1053 SIMPER, Clare - Gleann Rua Soulmate , Gelding, Ridden
by Clare Simper

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1051 PEZZOTTA, Heidi - Brightside Brenin George , Gelding,
Ridden by Heidi Pezzotta

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1048 IVELL, Hannah - Hector , Gelding, Ridden by Hannah Ivell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1040 ALLEN, Louise - Cabbyl Dhoo, Gelding, s Pride of Meath, d
Ross Star, Ridden by Louise Allen

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1043 MISS B JACOMB & MRS A AITCHISON - Triple Crown,
Gelding, Ridden by Beth Jacomb

111 SIDE-SADDLE CONCOURS D'ELEGANCE.
1st £47.00 1046 BICKERS, Rachel - Riversdale Papago , Gelding, Ridden

by Binky Chung, 14 year
2nd £37.00 1052 SEYMOUR, Miss Helen - Glynaur Ricky Bobby, Gelding, s

Erwwastad Jubilation, d Mynyddtarren Starlight , Ridden
by Matilda  Whitehead, 7 year

3rd £31.00 1042 CHRISTOFOROU, Marion - Loughnatousa Niquita, Mare,
Ridden by Annastasia  Christoforou Fox

WORKING HUNTERS
112 RISING STAR OF WORKING HUNTER TYPE - UNAFFILIATED WORKING HUNTER
1st £47.00 1056 GREENLEES, Mrs S - Sulleys Manor Beamish, Gelding, s

Welcome Flagmount, d Easkey Clover, Ridden by Zara Thain
2nd £37.00 1018 FROST , Victoria - Coolnamona , Mare, s Harlequin Du

Carel, d Douglas Darco, Ridden by Victoria  Frost
3rd £31.00 1057 LEVETT-SCRIVENER, Veronica - Carrigan Springer,

Gelding, s unknown, d unknown, Ridden by Agatha Joly de
Lotbiniere

4th £26.00 1061 WILLS, Sarah - TJS Laramie , Mare, s Esteban , d TJS
Graceland, Ridden by Harriet Allen

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1059 MURRAY , Daisy - Dash for cash , Gelding, Ridden
by Daisy Murray

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1060 STAGG, Isabella - Quite A Compliment , Mare, Ridden
by Isabella  Stagg

113 NOVICE WORKING HUNTER - MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms.
1st £47.00 1063 CARE, Lucy - Blaze Of Honour, Gelding, Ridden

by Lucy Care, 24 year
2nd £37.00 1057 LEVETT-SCRIVENER, Veronica - Carrigan Springer,

Gelding, s unknown, d unknown, Ridden by Agatha Joly de
Lotbiniere

3rd £31.00 1020 ROGERSON, Mrs T - Kec Lilly May, Mare, s Obos Quality, d
Kec Northern Star, Ridden by Emily Clover



114 RIHS WORKING HUNTER - MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms (14.2hh approx.).
1st £47.00 1068 BABINGTON, F - Scarlet Ribbons, Mare, s Wish Upon A

Star, d Javelin, Ridden by Francoise Babington
2nd £37.00 1073 MORRISON, Liam - Alamo, Gelding, Ridden

by Liam Morrison
3rd £31.00 1067 ARMSTRONG, Justine - Carlingfords king , Gelding,

Ridden by Justine Armstrongsmall
4th £26.00 1020 ROGERSON, Mrs T - Kec Lilly May, Mare, s Obos Quality, d

Kec Northern Star, Ridden by Emily Clover

115 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1068 BABINGTON, F - Scarlet Ribbons, Mare, dob. 2014, s.

Wish Upon A Star, d. Javelin, Ridden by Francoise Babington
2nd £37.00 1056 GREENLEES, Mrs S - Sulleys Manor Beamish, Gelding,

dob. 12.4.2007, s. Welcome Flagmount, d. Easkey Clover,
Ridden by Zara Thain

THE TATTERSALLS RoR OPEN RIDDEN SHOW SERIES QUALIFIER 2023
116 Thoroughbred MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, any height.
1st £47.00 1086 POOLEY, Beverley - Scarf, Gelding, dob. 19.8.2007, Ridden

by Beverley  Pooley
2nd £37.00 1079 HEATLEY, Sophie Jayne - Jack The Truth, Gelding, dob.

02.04.2014, s. Dandy Man , d. Friendly Heart , Ridden
by Sophie Heatley

3rd £31.00 1087 QUINLAN, Alice - Tommy Rapper, Gelding, dob. 1.3.2011,
Ridden by Alice Quinlan

4th £26.00 1077 DAVIS, Pip - Cathedral Rock, Gelding, dob. 29.04.2002, s.
NEW FRONTIER, d. CATHADUBH, Ridden by Pip  Davis

5th £21.00 1091 SIMPSON, Emily - Vancouverite, Gelding, dob. 2.3.2010,
Ridden by Emily Simpson

THE Tattersalls RoR FORMER RACEHORSE CHALLENGE SHOW SERIES QUALIFIER 2023
117 MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, any height.
1st £47.00 1083 MAY, Jane - Potters Grenadier, Gelding, dob. 15.4.2010,

Ridden by Kizzy  Smith
2nd £37.00 1091 SIMPSON, Emily - Vancouverite, Gelding, dob. 2.3.2010,

Ridden by Emily Simpson
3rd £31.00 1092 DE BREE, Rebecca - Dynamite dixie , Gelding, dob.

2009, s. Dylan Thomas , d. Lavender Blue, Ridden
by Rebecca  de Bree

IN-HAND IRISH DRAUGHT HORSES
118 IRISH DRAUGHT PURE-BRED YOUNGSTOCK.
1st £47.00 1004 FRENCH, Danielle & RANDLES, Nikki - Gracelandse

Pebbles , Filly, dob. 6.5.2020, s. Bannvalley Pride Of Midnight
, d. Chloe

2nd £37.00 1099 FRANCIS, Vanessa - Drumroes Dancing Diva, Filly, dob.
24/4/2022, s. Cloneyhea paddy, d. Lorna

119 IRISH DRAUGHT SPORT HORSE YOUNGSTOCK.
1st £47.00 1002 TAYLOR , Susan - Cos Me Is Classic, Gelding, dob.

9.4.2020, s. Cos Me Is Black , d. Classic Tempo
2nd £37.00 1102 PALMER, Philippa - The Goddaughter, Filly, dob.

30.05.22, s. Corrindon Dancer, d. Mrs Briars

120 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes 118 and 119. (Classes 121 and 122 are not eligible for the Championship.)
1st £47.00 1002 TAYLOR , Susan - Cos Me Is Classic, Gelding, dob.

9.4.2020, s. Cos Me Is Black , d. Classic Tempo
2nd £37.00 1004 FRENCH, Danielle & RANDLES, Nikki - Gracelandse

Pebbles , Filly, dob. 6.5.2020, s. Bannvalley Pride Of Midnight
, d. Chloe

121 IRISH DRAUGHT PURE BRED MATURITY.
1st £47.00 1103 LIMOND, Clare - Cappa Gatsby, Gelding, dob.

10/06/2014, s. Millhollow Stroller, d. Cappa Princess
2nd £37.00 1025 LIVESEY, Kerry - Code Red, Gelding, dob. 09.06.2009, s.

Crannagh Hero, d. Gallen Lilly

122 IRISH DRAUGHT SPORT HORSE MATURITY.
1st £47.00 1104 BELL, K J - Slaneyside Curious George , Gelding, dob.

2012
2nd £37.00 1106 NORRIS, Mrs Hannah - Queen Bee, Mare, dob. 06.2019, s.

Mountains Poetic Justice, d. Killosery Corgary Penny

RIDDEN IRISH DRAUGHT HORSES
123 IRISH DRAUGHT PURE BRED.
1st £47.00 1108 LIMOND, Clare - Cappa Gatsby, Gelding, dob.



10/06/2014, s. Millhollow Stroller, d. Cappa Princess, Ridden
by Clare Limond

2nd £37.00 1110 PEARSON, Abby - LADY IN PURPLE AND BLUE, Mare,
dob. 22/05/2013, Ridden by ABBY PEARSON

3rd £31.00 1025 LIVESEY, Kerry - Code Red, Gelding, dob. 09.06.2009, s.
Crannagh Hero, d. Gallen Lilly, Ridden by Kerry Livesey

124 IRISH DRAUGHT SPORT HORSE.
1st £47.00 1037 SHERVINGTON, Mrs I - Goosey Gander, Gelding, dob.

2018, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

125 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1037 SHERVINGTON, Mrs I - Goosey Gander, Gelding, dob.

2018, Ridden by Katie Jerram-Hunnable
2nd £37.00 1108 LIMOND, Clare - Cappa Gatsby, Gelding, dob.

10/06/2014, s. Millhollow Stroller, d. Cappa Princess, Ridden
by Clare Limond

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1110 PEARSON, Abby - LADY IN PURPLE AND BLUE, Mare,
dob. 22/05/2013, Ridden by ABBY PEARSON

IN-HAND HACKS & RIDING HORSES
126 Hack or Riding Horse - MARE, STALLION or GELDING,4 years old or over, exceeding 148cms. Hacks not to exceed

160cms.
1st £47.00 1106 NORRIS, Mrs Hannah - Queen Bee, Mare, dob. 06.2019, s.

Mountains Poetic Justice, d. Killosery Corgary Penny

127 SPECIAL - COLT or FILLY FOAL, progeny of mare in previous class, likely to make a Hack or Riding Horse at maturity.
128 Hack or Riding Horse, FILLY, COLT or GELDING, Yearling, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1114 FOSTER, Mrs J M - Scottshall Aristocrat, Gelding, dob.

11.6.2021
2nd £37.00 1007 CROUCHMAN, Georgia - Street Tiger Honey, Filly, dob.

2022, s. Tiger Attack, d. Tybyfid Party Trick

129 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1114 FOSTER, Mrs J M - Scottshall Aristocrat, Gelding, dob.

11.6.2021
2nd £37.00 1106 NORRIS, Mrs Hannah - Queen Bee, Mare, dob. 06.2019, s.

Mountains Poetic Justice, d. Killosery Corgary Penny

RIHS RIDDEN HACKS
130 SMALL HACK - MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over, exceeding 148cms but not exceeding 154cms.
1st £47.00 1115 BAKER, Kaye - Pendley Muscadel , Gelding, dob. 2013, s.

Dolphin Superstar, d. Queensdale Chardonnay, Ridden
by Phoebe  Baker-Whiting

131 LARGE HACK - MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over, exceeding 154cms but not exceeding 160cms.
1st £47.00 1118 CHURCH, Susan - Royal Regatta , Gelding, dob.

01.01.2016, Ridden by Mrs Helen Whiteley-John
2nd £37.00 1120 HAINES, Lucinda - Fridebi Supreme Way, Mare, dob.

1/1/2014, s. Dolphin Supreme, Ridden by lucinda  haines

132 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1118 CHURCH, Susan - Royal Regatta , Gelding, dob.

01.01.2016, Ridden by Mrs Helen Whiteley-John
2nd £37.00 1115 BAKER, Kaye - Pendley Muscadel , Gelding, dob. 2013, s.

Dolphin Superstar, d. Queensdale Chardonnay, Ridden
by Phoebe  Baker-Whiting

RIHS RIDDEN COBS
133 LIGHTWEIGHT COB - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms but not exceeding 155cms. Capable

of carrying up to 14 stone.
1st £47.00 1124 WILSON, A - the chancer, Gelding, dob. 2015, Ridden

by oliver hood
2nd £37.00 1066 MCCOURT, Rachel - Randalstown Vogue, Mare, dob.

2014, Ridden by Justine Armstong Small
3rd £31.00 1121 COWLEY, Megan - Randalstown Brown Thomas, Gelding,

dob. 01.03.2016, Ridden by Helen Cowley

134 HEAVYWEIGHT COB - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms but not exceeding 155cms.
Capable of carrying more than 14 stone.

1st £47.00 1126 SMITH, Georgia - horton's Maginifico, Gelding, dob.
01.06.2015, Ridden by justine Armstrong Small

2nd £37.00 1127 STANFORD, mr and mrs - carters top gun, Gelding, dob.
2016, Ridden by oliver hood

3rd £31.00 1125 BARBER-LOMAX, Mrs K - Master Of The House , Gelding,
dob. unknown , Ridden by K Barber-Lomax

135 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes , 133, 134 and



1st £47.00 1126 SMITH, Georgia - horton's Maginifico, Gelding, dob.
01.06.2015, Ridden by justine Armstrong Small

2nd £37.00 1124 WILSON, A - the chancer, Gelding, dob. 2015, Ridden
by oliver hood

RIHS MAXI COBS
136 MAXI COB - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over. Over 155cms.
1st £47.00 1133 LEATHERS, Aaron - Master Red Coat, Gelding, dob.

6.09.2016, Ridden by Aaron  Leathers
2nd £37.00 1128 ALTHAM, Simon - Never Say Never III, Gelding, dob. 01-01-

2011, s. Unknown, d. Unknown, Ridden by Harry Peck
3rd £31.00 1130 EDEN, Eleanor - Cobsession, Gelding, dob. 27.07.2016,

Ridden by Ellie Eden
4th £26.00 1129 BOWDEN, Mrs T A - Todd, Gelding, dob. unknown , Ridden

by Tia- Richelle  Clark

RIHS RIDING HORSE
137 SMALL RIDING HORSE - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 148cms but not exceeding 158cms.
1st £47.00 1135 BURNS, Mrs S - Stanley Grange Smokey Bay, Gelding,

dob. 17/04/2017, s. Litton Reflection, d. Simmering Silk,
Ridden by Samantha  Burns

2nd £37.00 1137 KING, H M The - Fools Paradise, Gelding, dob.
01/04/2016, s. Future Illusion, d. Stardust IV, Ridden
by Katie Jerram-Hunnable

3rd £31.00 1136 JOHNSON, Harriet - woodvean bombay sapphire,
Gelding, dob. 2018, Ridden by harriet  johnson

138 LARGE RIDING HORSE - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over, exceeding 158cms.
1st £47.00 1139 DODGSON, J - JD ALL THAT JAZZ, Mare, dob. 2015,

Ridden by oliver  hood
2nd £37.00 1140 FIRTH, Melanie - Romanno Anais Anais , Mare, dob.

11.5.2014, s. Zirkon , d. Adona, Ridden by Melanie Firth

139 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1135 BURNS, Mrs S - Stanley Grange Smokey Bay, Gelding,

dob. 17/04/2017, s. Litton Reflection, d. Simmering Silk,
Ridden by Samantha  Burns

The "Blue Reflection" Perpetual
Challenge Cup, presented by Mr &
Mrs W C Day

2nd £37.00 1139 DODGSON, J - JD ALL THAT JAZZ, Mare, dob. 2015,
Ridden by oliver  hood

WORKING SHOW HORSE
140 NOVICE WORKING SHOW HORSE - MARE or GELDING 4 years old or over, exceeding 148cms.
1st £47.00 1115 BAKER, Kaye - Pendley Muscadel , Gelding, dob. 2013, s.

Dolphin Superstar, d. Queensdale Chardonnay, Ridden
by Phoebe  Baker-Whiting

2nd £37.00 1147 LENEGHAN, Faye - Triplicate, Gelding, dob. 2012, Ridden
by Faye  Leneghan

141 RISING STAR WORKING SHOW HORSE
1st £47.00 1151 MCKAY, Sarah - Castleberg, Gelding, dob. 01/01/2011, s.

Unknown, d. Unknown, Ridden by Sarah Mckay
2nd £37.00 1147 LENEGHAN, Faye - Triplicate, Gelding, dob. 2012, Ridden

by Faye  Leneghan
3rd £31.00 WILLIAMS , Lily - Briosca, Mare, dob. 29.4.2013, s.

Riyalan, d. Clodaghs Girl , Ridden by Lily Williams

IN-HAND SKEWBALD AND PIEBALD
142 BSPA BEST COLOUR AND MARKINGS any sex, age, height, colour or type.
1st £47.00 1156 MEDDINGS, Leanne - Tambrook don’t you know, Gelding,

dob. 8/6/2017, s. The scoundrel, d. Broadreed megane
2nd £37.00 1147 LENEGHAN, Faye - Triplicate, Gelding, dob. 2012
3rd £31.00 1155 MARVEN, Deborah - Rockstar, Gelding, dob. 2006
4th £26.00 1157 NUNN, Emma-Louisa - The Gambler II, Gelding, dob.

15/05/2017, s. Enaghan Cavalier, d. The Biz
5th £21.00 1154 LISTER, Katie - Second Meadow Chablis, Mare, dob.

02/05/2016, s. The Panda Pony , d. Lola

143 BSPA YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2 or 3 year old Horse or Pony. Any sex. To be plaited.
1st £47.00 1161 LISTER , Sally - Brackenspa Promise , Filly, dob.

07/04/21, s. Popenhoe Picture Perfect, d. Wacidin
2nd £37.00 1162 WHITE, Miss Katie - Hollyland Go For Gold, Filly, dob.

27.4.2020
3rd £31.00 1160 LEEK, M - Llynhelyg Totale Tantalizing, Gelding, dob. 2020
4th £26.00 1008 CLIFTON, Larissa - Chococo RB, Filly, dob. 14.6.2021, s.

My Pooka, d. Winnetou

144 BSPA YOUNGSTOCK 1, 2 or 3 year old Horse or Pony. Native, Traditional or Cob. Any sex.



1st £47.00 1164 GUYETT, Terri L - Greateaves Giovanni , Colt, dob. 2000, s.
T.londell, d. Greateaves pumpkin

2nd £37.00 1165 LAWRENCE, Emily - Brynnebo Jonny Cash, Colt, dob.
01/06/2020, s. brynnebo the guvnor

3rd £31.00 1166 SILLITOE, Hanna - Tricklebank Draco, Gelding, dob.
7.5.2021, s. London Cockney Rebel, d. Tricklebank Lyra

145 BSPA BEST SKEWBALD AND PIEBALD Any sex, height, colour or type, 4 years and over.
1st £47.00 1167 HESTER, Ben - Bohemian Rhapsody, Mare, dob.

08/08/2019, s. Fienrich, d. SBS Roletehdoce
2nd £37.00 1156 MEDDINGS, Leanne - Tambrook don’t you know, Gelding,

dob. 8/6/2017, s. The scoundrel, d. Broadreed megane
3rd £31.00 1155 MARVEN, Deborah - Rockstar, Gelding, dob. 2006
4th £26.00 1154 LISTER, Katie - Second Meadow Chablis, Mare, dob.

02/05/2016, s. The Panda Pony , d. Lola
5th £21.00 1173 RYMILL, Mrs Lily - Step Down, Gelding, dob. 1.4.2019

146 BSPA COBS, VANNERS, TRADITIONALS & NATIVES any age or height.
1st £47.00 1178 LEEK, M - The Tramp, Stallion, dob. 2013
2nd £37.00 1156 MEDDINGS, Leanne - Tambrook don’t you know, Gelding,

dob. 8/6/2017, s. The scoundrel, d. Broadreed megane
3rd £31.00 1181 TIDY, Samantha - Mighty Mouse, Gelding, dob. 2016, s.

Gilbert, d. Butterfly
4th £26.00 1176 JOHNSON, Lauren - Charlie Browns Peach Schnapps,

Mare, dob. 13.6.2013
5th £21.00 1174 CORNWELL, James - Pinocchio, Gelding, dob. 1.4.2012
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1155 MARVEN, Deborah - Rockstar, Gelding, dob. 2006

147 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes 143, 144, 145 and 146.
1st £47.00 1167 HESTER, Ben - Bohemian Rhapsody, Mare, dob.

08/08/2019, s. Fienrich, d. SBS Roletehdoce
The Popcorn Perpetual Salver,
presented by Mrs A Clover

2nd £37.00 1164 GUYETT, Terri L - Greateaves Giovanni , Colt, dob. 2000, s.
T.londell, d. Greateaves pumpkin

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1161 LISTER , Sally - Brackenspa Promise , Filly, dob.
07/04/21, s. Popenhoe Picture Perfect, d. Wacidin

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1156 MEDDINGS, Leanne - Tambrook don’t you know, Gelding,
dob. 8/6/2017, s. The scoundrel, d. Broadreed megane

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1178 LEEK, M - The Tramp, Stallion, dob. 2013

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1162 WHITE, Miss Katie - Hollyland Go For Gold, Filly, dob.
27.4.2020

BSPA RIHS RIDDEN SKEWBALD AND PIEBALD
148 BSPA RIHS Ridden Pony, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 153cm, plaited.
149 BSPA RIHS Ridden Pony. STALLION, MARE or GELDING, TRADITIONAL or NATIVE (to be shown in their natural state),

Hogged Cobs, 4 years old and over, not exceeding 153cms.
1st £47.00 1186 GUYETT, Terri L - Billie jean, Mare, dob. 2015, s.

Unknown, d. Unknown, Ridden by Terri Guyett
2nd £37.00 1188 SILLITOE , Hanna - Shelbys Peaky Blinder , Gelding, dob.

01/05/2014, s. Unknown , d. Unknown , Ridden by Charley
 Baxter

3rd £31.00 1187 MORRISON, Liam - Tic Tac Tilda, Mare, dob. 29.4.2015,
Ridden by Liam Morrison

4th £26.00 1189 SILLITOE, Hanna - Rag 'n' Bone Man, Gelding, dob.
1.6.2014, Ridden by Hanna Sillitoe

5th £21.00 1191 TOWNSHEND-WARD, Mrs H R - Mr Marley, Gelding, dob.
05.2011, Ridden by Mrs E  Souster

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1185 FULLER, Greta - Bobby, Gelding, dob. 1.5.2009, Ridden
by Charlotte  Fuller

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1184 CURTIS, Louise A - Llynhelyg King-of-Kings, Gelding,
dob. 2015, s. Penchwintan Guto, d. Llynhelyg Maggie May,
Ridden by Louise Curtis

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1183 BOOT, Danielle - Lucky llamedos , Gelding, dob. 15/06/10,
Ridden by danielle boot

150 BSPA RIHS Ridden Horse. STALLION, MARE or GELDING 4 years old and over, exceeding 153cms, plaited.
1st £47.00 1194 KING, H M The - Sunbeam, Gelding, dob. 13/04/2017, s.

Solaris Burend, d. Tiger Lily, Ridden by Katie Jerram-
Hunnable

2nd £37.00 1192 GILLETT, Christina - Sinfonie , Mare, dob. 2012, s.
Semper, d. Caprice , Ridden by Amy Magnus

3rd £31.00 1196 ROSSITER, Charlotte - Aliyan, Mare, dob. 07.04.????,
Ridden by Charlie Rossiter

151 BSPA RIHS Ridden Horse, TRADITIONAL or NATIVE (to be shown in their natural state) hogged cobs. Exceeding



153cms.
1st £47.00 1198 BOWMER, Lauren - Larkvale Pianoman, Gelding, dob.

2008, s. N/A, d. N/A, Ridden by Lauren Bowmer

152 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes 148, 149, 150 and 151.
1st £47.00 1194 KING, H M The - Sunbeam, Gelding, dob. 13/04/2017, s.

Solaris Burend, d. Tiger Lily, Ridden by Katie Jerram-
Hunnable

The Benson Perpetual Trophy,
presented by Edward Steward and
Julie Baker

2nd £37.00 1192 GILLETT, Christina - Sinfonie , Mare, dob. 2012, s.
Semper, d. Caprice , Ridden by Amy Magnus

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1188 SILLITOE , Hanna - Shelbys Peaky Blinder , Gelding, dob.
01/05/2014, s. Unknown , d. Unknown , Ridden by Charley
 Baxter

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1186 GUYETT, Terri L - Billie jean, Mare, dob. 2015, s.
Unknown, d. Unknown, Ridden by Terri Guyett

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1198 BOWMER, Lauren - Larkvale Pianoman, Gelding, dob.
2008, s. N/A, d. N/A, Ridden by Lauren Bowmer

RIDDEN SKEWBALD & PIEBALD
153 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, HORSE or PONY any type or colour - 14.2hh and under.
1st £47.00 1205 JENKINS , Chloe - Ringmasters Tonka Toy , Stallion, dob.

2006, Ridden by Chloe  Jenkins
2nd £37.00 1207 SMITHERS, Janet Z - Highoak Juke, Gelding, dob.

01/05/2010, s. n/a, d. n/a, Ridden by Jess Clarke
3rd £31.00 1184 CURTIS, Louise A - Llynhelyg King-of-Kings, Gelding,

dob. 2015, s. Penchwintan Guto, d. Llynhelyg Maggie May,
Ridden by Louise Curtis

4th £26.00 1181 TIDY, Samantha - Mighty Mouse, Gelding, dob. 2016, s.
Gilbert, d. Butterfly, Ridden by Samantha  Tidy

5th £21.00 1202 FUGL, Lisa - Dolly, Mare, dob. 22/04/2009, Ridden
by Lisa Fugl

154 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, HORSE or PONY, any type or colour - Over 14.2hh.
1st £47.00 1212 MORTER, Anna - Captiva Izar, Gelding, dob. 2012, s. Icons

image, d. Nicoletta , Ridden by Anna Morter
2nd £37.00 1213 TAYLOR , Hayley - Barbarella, Mare, dob. 2016, Ridden

by Cassidy  Sargeant
3rd £31.00 1211 Mcburney, Madison - Harry , Gelding, dob. 2011, Ridden

by Madison Turnbull

155 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1212 MORTER, Anna - Captiva Izar, Gelding, dob. 2012, s. Icons

image, d. Nicoletta , Ridden by Anna Morter
2nd £37.00 1207 SMITHERS, Janet Z - Highoak Juke, Gelding, dob.

01/05/2010, s. n/a, d. n/a, Ridden by Jess Clarke
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1205 JENKINS , Chloe - Ringmasters Tonka Toy , Stallion, dob.
2006, Ridden by Chloe  Jenkins

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1213 TAYLOR , Hayley - Barbarella, Mare, dob. 2016, Ridden
by Cassidy  Sargeant

IN-HAND TRADITIONAL GYPSY COB
156 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1217 SMITH, Georgia - Norman, Gelding, dob. 01.06.2020
2nd £37.00 1215 CHAMBERS, Gemma - Ooh La La , Filly, dob. 06/2021, s.

Turkish , d. Star
3rd £31.00 1216 MOUNTAIN, Denie - Gallowglass Little Warrior, Gelding,

dob. 31.01.2021

157 MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1228 SMITH, Lacey - Domino Bad Boy , Stallion, dob. 2011
2nd £37.00 1178 LEEK, M - The Tramp, Stallion, dob. 2013
3rd £31.00 1219 BALDRY, Lucinda - San Cler Bo Diddley, Stallion, dob.

26.4.2019
4th £26.00 1226 KERWOOD, Lisa - RSPCA Miley, Mare, dob. 2017
5th £21.00 1225 JOHNSON, Lauren - Ever Rose Gold Rolex, Stallion, dob.

2.6.2011
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1224 GRATTON, Jack - Fordfield Blue, Gelding, dob. unknown

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1221 DELLER, Denise - Maggie May, Mare, dob. 2019, s.
Unknown, d. Unknown

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1174 CORNWELL, James - Pinocchio, Gelding, dob. 1.4.2012

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1227 SMITH, J - Smiths Blue Boy , Gelding, dob. 2018

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1218 BAKER, Miss Lindsey - Cluffles Sterling, Gelding, dob.
14.4.2018



158 CHAMPION - Best exhibit.
1st £47.00 1228 SMITH, Lacey - Domino Bad Boy , Stallion, dob. 2011
2nd £37.00 1178 LEEK, M - The Tramp, Stallion, dob. 2013

RIDDEN TRADITIONAL GYPSY COB
159 Mare, Stallion or Gelding, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1225 JOHNSON, Lauren - Ever Rose Gold Rolex, Stallion, dob.

2.6.2011, Ridden by Lauren  Johnson
2nd £37.00 1178 LEEK, M - The Tramp, Stallion, dob. 2013, Ridden

by Rachel Leek
3rd £31.00 1240 WARNES, Kirsty - Daffodil, Mare, dob. 08/06/2010, Ridden

by Kirsty  Warnes
4th £26.00 1224 GRATTON, Jack - Fordfield Blue, Gelding, dob. unknown,

Ridden by Jack Gratton
5th £21.00 1219 BALDRY, Lucinda - San Cler Bo Diddley, Stallion, dob.

26.4.2019, Ridden by Megan Waring
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1207 SMITHERS, Janet Z - Highoak Juke, Gelding, dob.
01/05/2010, s. n/a, d. n/a, Ridden by Jess Clarke

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1235 METCALF, Mrs Amy - Tinkers Dream Boy, Gelding, dob.
1.4.2014, Ridden by Millie Metcalf

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1202 FUGL, Lisa - Dolly, Mare, dob. 22/04/2009, Ridden
by Lisa Fugl

IN-HAND ARAB, ANGLO-ARAB AND PART-BRED ARAB
160 ANGLO-ARAB or PART-BRED ARAB, COLT, FILLY or GELDING Yearling, 2 or 3 year old.
161 PURE-BRED ARAB, COLT, FILLY or GELDING Yearling, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1242 GROOM Debbie - LS NESHAMAH, Colt, dob. 07/05/2021, s.

VIVEGAS, d. HEPSEBAH BEY
2nd £37.00 1243 WOOD, Eleanor - OLLIVANDER, Gelding, dob.

05/04/2021, s. Luigi, d. Lolwah al Sawary

162 ANGLO-ARAB or PART-BRED ARAB, STALLION, MARE or GELDING 4 years old and over
1st £47.00 1246 KELLY, Rebecca - Future Inferno, Gelding, dob.

14.04.2014, s. H Tobago , d. Future Illicit Affair
2nd £37.00 1247 MALCOM, Verity - Mettlewood Alannah, Mare, dob.

20/02/2016, s. A Sound of Thunder, d. Mettlewood Amira

163 PURE-BRED ARAB, STALLION, MARE or GELDING 4 years old and over
1st £47.00 1248 GROOM Debbie - SADQ ALMUAWD, Gelding, dob.

28/04/2012, s. REVOLUTION, d. SHARE THE JOY
2nd £37.00 1250 SMITH, Kelda - Bey Reuben , Gelding, dob. 10th March

2009, s. AH Kuda, d. Miriam bey

164 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
CH £0.00 1242 GROOM Debbie - LS NESHAMAH, Colt, dob. 07/05/2021, s.

VIVEGAS, d. HEPSEBAH BEY
The Perpetual Challenge Cup, re-
presented by Mrs P M D Freeman

RES CH £0.00 1246 KELLY, Rebecca - Future Inferno, Gelding, dob.
14.04.2014, s. H Tobago , d. Future Illicit Affair

165 SPECIAL - Best Pure Bred Arabian In-Hand.
1st £47.00 1242 GROOM Debbie - LS NESHAMAH, Colt, dob. 07/05/2021, s.

VIVEGAS, d. HEPSEBAH BEY
2nd £37.00 1248 GROOM Debbie - SADQ ALMUAWD, Gelding, dob.

28/04/2012, s. REVOLUTION, d. SHARE THE JOY
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1243 WOOD, Eleanor - OLLIVANDER, Gelding, dob.
05/04/2021, s. Luigi, d. Lolwah al Sawary

RIDDEN ARABS
166 ANGLO-ARAB or PART-BRED ARAB, MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old and over, 148cms and under.
1st £47.00 1247 MALCOM, Verity - Mettlewood Alannah, Mare, dob.

20/02/2016, s. A Sound of Thunder, d. Mettlewood Amira,
Ridden by Verity Malcom

167 ANGLO-ARAB or PART-BRED ARAB, MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 148cms.
1st £47.00 1252 CARTER, Chloe - Chapelfield Ladies Man, Gelding, dob.

unknown , s. D'artagnan Carastin/ Broodstone Dresden, d.
Pricklegate Minim, Ridden by Chloe  Carter

2nd £37.00 1115 BAKER, Kaye - Pendley Muscadel , Gelding, dob. 2013, s.
Dolphin Superstar, d. Queensdale Chardonnay, Ridden
by Phoebe  Baker-Whiting

3rd £31.00 1253 WRIGHT, Charlotte - Pendley Fleurie Star, Mare, dob.
2.6.2015, Ridden by Charlotte  Wright

168 Pure-Bred Arab, MARE, STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1254 ARMSTRONG, Alexis - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY OS,

Gelding, dob. 10/06/13, s. Orion OS, d. Om El Sariya Dream,
Ridden by Alexis Armstrong



2nd £37.00 1256 SMITH, Kelda - Inspiration SR, Mare, dob. 12th June
2009, s. Master design, d. Mareka, Ridden by Emily Smith

169 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1256 SMITH, Kelda - Inspiration SR, Mare, dob. 12th June

2009, s. Master design, d. Mareka, Ridden by Emily Smith
2nd £37.00 1254 ARMSTRONG, Alexis - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY OS,

Gelding, dob. 10/06/13, s. Orion OS, d. Om El Sariya Dream,
Ridden by Alexis Armstrong

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1252 CARTER, Chloe - Chapelfield Ladies Man, Gelding, dob.
unknown , s. D'artagnan Carastin/ Broodstone Dresden, d.
Pricklegate Minim, Ridden by Chloe  Carter

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1247 MALCOM, Verity - Mettlewood Alannah, Mare, dob.
20/02/2016, s. A Sound of Thunder, d. Mettlewood Amira,
Ridden by Verity Malcom

LUSITANOS - Ridden & Equitation
170 RIDDEN Part-Bred Lusitano or Portuguese Horse - STALLION, MARE or GELDING 4 years old and over.
1st £47.00 1258 DOUGHTY, Karen - Odysii, Gelding, dob. 10 July 2018, s.

Ehpico D’atela, d. Graciosa malabarista , Ridden
by Karen Doughty

2nd £37.00 1259 HARDING-BRETT, Helen - Lavrador, Gelding, dob.
12.1.2016, Ridden by Helen Harding-Brett

171 RIDDEN Pure-Bred Lusitano - STALLION, MARE or GELDING 4 years old and over
1st £47.00 1261 CARTER, Hayley - Luxus De Ets, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2015, s. Torre, d. Pomposa, Ridden by Hayley Carter
2nd £37.00 1263 DE FOUW, Ida - Impune, Gelding, dob. 02/05/2013, s.

Delerio, d. Queixosa, Ridden by Ida de Fouw
3rd £31.00 1264 HARDY, Tess - Desejada , Mare, dob. 24/05/2008, s.

Spartacus, d. Tarambola, Ridden by Jo Neller
4th £26.00 1262 COLLISON, Gemma - Esperanzo, Gelding, dob.

26.04.2009, Ridden by Gemma Collison
5th £21.00 1260 ADAIR, Tabitha - Geada, Mare, dob. 14.3.2011, s. Urano, d.

Mehari, Ridden by Tabitha Adair
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1269 SINATRA, Gemma - Icefall, Mare, dob. 19.5.2013, Ridden
by Germana Sinatra

172 CHAMPION - Best Ridden Lusitano.
1st £47.00 1261 CARTER, Hayley - Luxus De Ets, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2015, s. Torre, d. Pomposa, Ridden by Hayley Carter
2nd £37.00 1258 DOUGHTY, Karen - Odysii, Gelding, dob. 10 July 2018, s.

Ehpico D’atela, d. Graciosa malabarista , Ridden
by Karen Doughty

173 EQUITATION - LUSITANO STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1263 DE FOUW, Ida - Impune, Gelding, dob. 02/05/2013, s.

Delerio, d. Queixosa, Ridden by Ida de Fouw
2nd £37.00 1264 HARDY, Tess - Desejada , Mare, dob. 24/05/2008, s.

Spartacus, d. Tarambola, Ridden by Jo Neller
3rd £31.00 1262 COLLISON, Gemma - Esperanzo, Gelding, dob.

26.04.2009, Ridden by Gemma Collison
4th £26.00 1261 CARTER, Hayley - Luxus De Ets, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2015, s. Torre, d. Pomposa, Ridden by Hayley Carter
5th £21.00 1260 ADAIR, Tabitha - Geada, Mare, dob. 14.3.2011, s. Urano, d.

Mehari, Ridden by Tabitha Adair

174 SPECIAL - Best Pure-Bred Lusitano.
1st £47.00 1263 DE FOUW, Ida - Impune, Gelding, dob. 02/05/2013, s.

Delerio, d. Queixosa, Ridden by Ida de Fouw
The Smith Perpetual Challenge Cup
for the Best Pure-Bred Lusitano

2nd £37.00 1261 CARTER, Hayley - Luxus De Ets, Gelding, dob.
01.04.2015, s. Torre, d. Pomposa, Ridden by Hayley Carter

IN-HAND FOREIGN, RARE AND NATIVE BREEDS
175 Pure Bred Foreign Breed - FILLY, COLT or GELDING Yearling, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1280 FITZGIBBON, Jacqui - Lio Van Het Eekof, Gelding, dob.

23/4/2021, s. Candy Du Petit Bois\, d. API De La Vilette
(Comtois

2nd £37.00 1284 WARD, Mrs Victoria - Justin A Keepsake, Filly, dob.
26.5.2020, s. Coulee Bend Talisman\, d. Justin A Karie On
(Morgan

3rd £31.00 1279 CRACKNELL, Daniel - WillowHall Cariad, Filly, dob.
10/08/2023, s. Hallhouse Gladimere\, d. Penrhyn Tsarina
(Cleveland Bay

176 Pure Bred Foreign Breed - MARE, STALLION or GELDING 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1285 CRACKNELL, Daniel - Penrhyn Tsarina, Mare, dob.

08/08/2010, s. Penrhyn Tsar\, d. Penrhyn Emerald (Cleveland



Bay

177 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1285 CRACKNELL, Daniel - Penrhyn Tsarina, Mare, dob.

08/08/2010, s. Penrhyn Tsar, d. Penrhyn Emerald
2nd £37.00 1280 FITZGIBBON, Jacqui - Lio Van Het Eekof, Gelding, dob.

23/4/2021, s. Candy Du Petit Bois, d. API De La Vilette

RIDDEN FOREIGN, RARE AND NATIVE BREEDS
178 Pure Bred Foreign Breed, MARE, STALLION or GELDING 4 years old or over.
SENIOR SHOWING
179 IN-HAND SENIOR-PLUS HORSE or PONY 24 years old and over.
1st £47.00 1290 MARSHALL, Lauren - Fourwinds Just In Time, Gelding,

dob. 03/06/1989, s. Fourwinds Flyer, d. Fourwinds Lilac Time
2nd £37.00 1292 SPOONER, Kathryn - Jet, Gelding, dob. 1994, s.

unknown, d. unknown
3rd £31.00 1289 MACE, Jessica - Lady In Red, Mare, dob. 31.05.96, s. Red

Crescent
4th £26.00 1286 CAMPBELL, Victoria - Moss Town Marz, Gelding, dob.

1996
5th £21.00 1287 CULLEN, Joanne - Bureside Autumn Mist, Mare, dob.

1998, s. Hever Quiver, d. Bureside Moon Mist
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1288 JENKINS, Julia - Ragtime Jazz, Mare, dob. 1993

180 IN-HAND SENIOR HORSE or PONY, 19-23 years old
1st £47.00 1298 WOOLLARD, Susan - Oakaze Tommy girl, Mare, dob.

17/04/2004, s. Cottrell Faberge, d. Cymbelines witch hazel
2nd £37.00 1294 FOX, Angela - Benston Harley, Stallion, dob. 7.5.2002
3rd £31.00 1297 TUBB, Mr Stephen - Bertie Indepence Warrior, Gelding,

dob. 4.7.2004
4th £26.00 1293 FILBY, Marie - Thomas, Gelding, dob. Unknown

181 IN-HAND PRE-SENIOR HORSE or PONY, 15-18 years.
1st £47.00 1313 SMITHERS, Eleanor - Pasadena Well Dun , Stallion, dob.

6th May 2006, s. Synod Ruskin, d. Glenmead Betsan
2nd £37.00 1301 CLAXTON, Mrs Charlotte - Greendown Joker, Gelding,

dob. 24.5.2006, s. Millay Consort , d. Gyoros Bonnet
3rd £31.00 1306 METCALF, Mrs Amy - Thistledown Spring Spirit, Gelding,

dob. 10.4.2006, s. Maestir Valient , d. Pinfold Spring Melody
4th £26.00 1304 HUNTER, Jasmine - Lansmoor Lucy Locket, Mare, dob.

19/06/2008, s. County Top Dollar, d. Fantasia
5th £21.00 1307 NAYLOR, Sophie - George, Gelding, dob. 23/04/06
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1299 BIRCHER, Mrs Faye - Primitive Poirot, Gelding, dob.
1.5.2008

182 IN-HAND CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER
1st £47.00 1313 SMITHERS, Eleanor - Pasadena Well Dun , Stallion, dob.

6th May 2006, s. Synod Ruskin, d. Glenmead Betsan
2nd £37.00 1301 CLAXTON, Mrs Charlotte - Greendown Joker, Gelding,

dob. 24.5.2006, s. Millay Consort , d. Gyoros Bonnet

183 RIDDEN SENIOR-PLUS HORSE or PONY, 24 years old and over.
1st £47.00 1286 CAMPBELL, Victoria - Moss Town Marz, Gelding, dob.

1996, Ridden by Victoria Campbell
2nd £37.00 1319 SHAVE, Mrs H J - Pinelodge Raffles, Mare, dob. unknown ,

Ridden by Bryony Shave
3rd £31.00 1317 RAE, Emma - Bureside Quake, Gelding, dob. 15.04.1998, s.

Hever Quiver, d. Bureside sparkle , Ridden
by Charlotte Parker-Rae

184 RIDDEN SENIOR HORSE or PONY, 19-23 years old.
1st £47.00 1324 MORLEY, Mimi - Puzzles Pleased As Punch, Gelding, dob.

2000, Ridden by Mimi Morley
2nd £37.00 1327 RACKHAM, Heidi - Overley Gamebird, Mare, dob.

17.4.2004, Ridden by Millie Rackham-Cobb
3rd £31.00 1077 DAVIS, Pip - Cathedral Rock, Gelding, dob. 29.04.2002, s.

NEW FRONTIER, d. CATHADUBH, Ridden by Pip  Davis
4th £26.00 1298 WOOLLARD, Susan - Oakaze Tommy girl, Mare, dob.

17/04/2004, s. Cottrell Faberge, d. Cymbelines witch hazel,
Ridden by Seren  Platt

5th £21.00 1293 FILBY, Marie - Thomas, Gelding, dob. Unknown, Ridden
by Marie  Filby

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1320 CROSS , Emily - Daisy, Mare, dob. 2000, Ridden
by Emily Cross

185 RIDDEN PRE-SENIOR HORSE or PONY, 15-18 years old.



1st £47.00 1339 PERKOWSKI, Karen - Maccallumdene , Gelding, dob.
06/05/2005, s. Rory of Balinoe, d. Salinadene, Ridden
by Karen Per

2nd £37.00 1060 STAGG, Isabella - Quite A Compliment , Mare, dob.
5.1.2008, Ridden by Isabella  Stagg

3rd £31.00 1333 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Idyilic Spartacus , Gelding, dob.
9.5.2005, Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard

4th £26.00 COOPER, Miss Charlotte - kildromin Sir, Gelding, dob. **,
Ridden by Charlotte  Cooper

5th £21.00 1331 ELDRIDGE, Joanne - Cayak, Gelding, dob. 28/07/2007, s.
Galeao, d. Quejeta , Ridden by Joanne  Eldridge

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1312 RUSSELL, Demi - Dash Of Grew, Gelding, dob. 2007,
Ridden by Shannon Russell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1329 BASHAM, Isobel - Polmesk Super Sonic, Gelding, dob.
30.01.2005, s. Windwillow Glacier , d. Polmesk Special
Reserve , Ridden by Isobele  Basham

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1335 MACE, Jessica - Staverton Magnolia, Mare, dob.
27.04.06, s. Winneydene Samswn, d. Eastways Mayflower,
Ridden by Lincoln Russell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1342 SPURDENS, Helen - IL CAVALLO CONI CAPELLI ,
Gelding, dob. 1.5.2008, Ridden by Erin Reeve

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1304 HUNTER, Jasmine - Lansmoor Lucy Locket, Mare, dob.
19/06/2008, s. County Top Dollar, d. Fantasia, Ridden
by Jasmine  Hunter

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1328 BARRELL, Emma - Cisinia , Mare, dob. 2.6.2006, s.
Ringo, d. F Cisinia, Ridden by Emma Barrell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1026 NICHOLLS, Isobel - Logan, Gelding, dob. 26.03.2006, s.
Mojo, d. Kiara, Ridden by Zoe Nicholls

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1343 SPURDENS, Helen - Oakmill Bronwen, Mare, dob.
26.4.2006, s. Oakmill Burlington, d. Blaengwen Eleanor,
Ridden by Helen Spurdens

186 RIDDEN CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER
1st £47.00 1339 PERKOWSKI, Karen - Maccallumdene , Gelding, dob.

06/05/2005, s. Rory of Balinoe, d. Salinadene, Ridden
by Karen Per

2nd £37.00 1324 MORLEY, Mimi - Puzzles Pleased As Punch, Gelding, dob.
2000, Ridden by Mimi Morley

IN-HAND & RIDDEN RESCUE
187 OPEN IN-HAND RESCUE HORSE OR PONY. Any age, height, breed or type.
1st £47.00 1349 PYE, Ann - Redwings Edward, Gelding, dob. 2009

188 OPEN RIDDEN RESCUE HORSE OR PONY, 4 years old or over, any height, breed or type.
1st £47.00 1350 GRIFFITHS, Alice - Hillrow Harvest, Gelding, dob.

01.01.2018, Ridden by Alice Griffiths

189 CHAMPION RESCUE HORSE OR PONY
1st £47.00 1349 PYE, Ann - Redwings Edward, Gelding, dob. 2009, Ridden

by Claire Davenport
2nd £37.00 1350 GRIFFITHS, Alice - Hillrow Harvest, Gelding, dob.

01.01.2018, Ridden by Alice Griffiths

COACHING & CARRIAGE DRIVING MEET
190 Demonstration Wednesday 31st May 2023
191 Demonstration Thursday 1st June 2023
PRIVATE DRIVING
192 NOVICE horse or pony which has never won a first or second prize or rosette in a harness class at a County Show.
1st £47.00 1738
2nd £37.00 1359

193 SINGLE, PAIR or TANDEM. Non-Hackney type, over 138cms.
1st £47.00 1354 WHITE, John-Henry - Thorneyside Gold Dust , 22.5.2009,

Stallion, Mills Of Paddington Dog Cart - Driven by John White
The Red Fox Perpetual Challenge
Trophy, presented by Peter Barnes

2nd £37.00 1353 TUBB, Mr Stephen - Bertie Indepence Warrior, 4.7.2004,
Gelding, Skelton Under Cut Gig - Driven by Stephen Tubb

194 SPECIAL - Best Pair or Tandem of fully registered Mountain and Moorland Ponies in class 193 (over 138cms).
195 SINGLE, PAIR or TANDEM. Non-Hackney type, not exceeding 138cms.
1st £47.00 1355 BOURNE , Claire - Bubbles & Dominoe , Gelding,

Spindlebacked Phaeton - Driven by Claire Bourne
The Perpetual Challenge Cup,
presented by Mrs J D Greene

196 SPECIAL - Best Pair or Tandem of fully registered Mountain and Moorland ponies in class 195 (not exceeding 138cms).
197 SINGLE, PAIR or TANDEM. Hackney-type.
198 SPECIAL - Best Junior Whip.



1st £47.00 1359 SMITH, J - Smiths Blue Boy , 2018, Gelding The David Snowdon Memorial
Perpetual Trophy, presented by Mr &
Mrs J L Snowdon, for the Best Junior
Whip

199 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit
1st £47.00 1354 WHITE, John-Henry - Thorneyside Gold Dust , 22.5.2009,

Stallion, Mills Of Paddington Dog Cart - Driven by John White
2nd £37.00 1353 TUBB, Mr Stephen - Bertie Indepence Warrior, 4.7.2004,

Gelding, Skelton Under Cut Gig - Driven by Stephen Tubb

TRADE AND VINTAGE VEHICLE TURNOUTS
200 LIGHT TRADE TURNOUT
1st £47.00 1362 ARCHER , Jay - Splash, 2012, Stallion, 4 Wheel London

Trolly - Driven by Jay Archer

201 OLD VEHICLE, in Private or Trade Turnout, with two wheeled vehicle.
202 OLD VEHICLE, in Private or Trade Turnout, with four wheeled vehicle.
1st £47.00 1363 SNOWDON, Mr & Mrs - Gometra Halyard & Rex Of

Larkrise , 4 Wheel Rallicar By Mulliner Of Birmingham -
Driven by Mr J L Snowdon

PLEASURE DRIVING
203 PLEASURE DRIVING
1st £50.00 1365 HARWOOD, Louise - Oakhaze Nutmeg, 27.5.2012, Mare,

Hartland Sport - Driven by Louise Harwood
2nd £35.00 1366 LUXFORD, Mrs Lesley A - Trox, Gelding, Bennington 919 -

Driven by Lesley Luxford
3rd £30.00 1367 PRENTICE, Julia - Zennor Effiah, 14052017, Mare,

Bennington - Driven by Julia Prentice
4th £20.00 1368 SNOWDON, Mr & Mrs - Rex Of Larkrise , Gelding,

Bennington Buckaneer - Driven by Mrs E Barlow-Chenery
5th £20.00 1364 BILLSON, Barbara - Llwynhywel Danny Boy , 11.4.2015,

Gelding, Rene Schoop - Driven by Barbara Billson

THE OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS DOUBLE HARNESS SCURRY CHAMPIONSHIP
204 PAIR. 122cms and under, to be driven to a four-wheeled vehicle.
1st £120.00 1379 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS LTD - Woody &

Buzz, Geldings, Driven by Alison  Osborne
2nd £90.00 1375 MILLMAN, Jemma - Tigger and Owl, Geldings, Driven

by Jemma Millman
3rd £70.00 1369 DORAN, Ms L - Tilly & Darcy, Mares, Driven

by Lindsey Doran
4th £60.00 1378 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS LTD - Twitter &

Tweet, Geldings, Driven by Jeffrey  Osborne
5th £60.00 1372 KING, Nelson & Troya - BHRV Vodka & BHRV Tonic

, Geldings, Driven by Troya  King
6th £50.00 1373 LEACH, Stacie - Twist & Pulse , Geldings, Driven

by Stacie Leach
7th £50.00 1380 STARR, James - Pix & MIx , Mares, Driven by James  Starr

205 PAIR. Exceeding 122cms, not exceeding 148cms, to be driven to a four-wheeled vehicle.
1st £47.00 1385 OLLIFFE, Liz - Fruit and Fibre , Mares, Driven by Liz  Olliffe
2nd £37.00 1381 DORAN, Ms L - Mo & Jo , Geldings, Driven

by Lindsey Doran
3rd £31.00 1384 MILLMAN, Jemma - Piglet and Roo, Mare & Gelding,

Driven by Jemma Millman
4th £26.00 1387 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS LTD - Chip & Dale

, Geldings, Driven by Alison  Osborne
5th £21.00 1386 ORCHARD, Chris - Rough & Tumble , Geldings, Driven

by Chris Orchard
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1383 KING, Nelson & Troya - Omega Equine Dark Horse Fred
& Barney, Geldings, Driven by Nelson King

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1382 KING, Nelson & Troya - BHRV Brahms & Lyszt, Mare &
Gelding, Driven by Troya  King

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1388 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS LTD - Tik & Tok, Geldings,
Driven by Jeffrey  Osborne

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1389 STARR, James - Thunder & Lighting , Mares, Driven
by James  Starr

206 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit. The first six to qualify from each of classes 204 and 205.
CH £100.00 1379 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS LTD - Woody &

Buzz, Geldings, Driven by Alison  Osborne
RES CH £70.00 1381 DORAN, Ms L - Mo & Jo , Geldings, Driven

by Lindsey Doran

PARTBRED PONY



207 RIDDEN PART-BRED PONY - MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1390 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Broadgrove Mayoraam, Mare, dob.

7.5.2008, s. Cusop Dimension, d. Wychways Overture,
Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard, n/a years

RIHS MINI SHOW PONIES
208 RIHS PONY ON LEADING REIN. MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 122cms.
1st £47.00 1393 TURNER, Z - cosford charming gift, Gelding, dob. 2015,

Ridden by amelia turner, 6 years

209 RIHS OPEN FIRST RIDDEN PONY, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 122cms.
1st £47.00 1396 ROBERTS, Harriet - Romanno Placidity , Gelding, dob.

2013, s. Pendley Gold Link, d. Radway Tranquility , Ridden
by Zara  Roberts , 10 years

210 CHAMPION MINI PONY
1st £47.00 1393 TURNER, Z - cosford charming gift, Gelding, dob. 2015,

Ridden by amelia turner, 6 years
2nd £37.00 1396 ROBERTS, Harriet - Romanno Placidity , Gelding, dob.

2013, s. Pendley Gold Link, d. Radway Tranquility , Ridden
by Zara  Roberts , 10 years

BRITISH SHOW PONY SOCIETY CHILDREN'S RIDING PONY
211 The British Show Pony Society 128cms CHILDREN'S RIDING PONY, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 128cms.
1st £47.00 1390 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Broadgrove Mayoraam, Mare, dob.

7.5.2008, s. Cusop Dimension, d. Wychways Overture,
Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard, n/a years

2nd £37.00 1400 STRATHERN, Laura - Annandale Popin Jay, Mare, dob.
14/05/2018, Ridden by Imogen  Strathern , 12 years

3rd £31.00 1399 MURPHY, Sarah - Wycroft Repetition, Gelding, dob.
29/03/2016, s. Broadgrove show time, d. Wycroft Lady Jane,
Ridden by Olivia Murphy, 11 years

212 The British Show Pony Society 138cms CHILDREN'S RIDING PONY, 4 years old or over, over 128cms and not
exceeding 138cms.

1st £47.00 1401 BENTLEY , Debbie - Kalusta Huckleberry Finn, Gelding,
dob. 2010, s. Glansodin Gold Temptation, d. Kalusta Tiffany ,
Ridden by Emily Bentley , 14 years

2nd £37.00 1402 COWLEY, Megan - Raemoir Love Story, Mare, dob.
25.05.2012, Ridden by Dorothy Cowley, 13 years

213 The British Show Pony Society 148cms CHILDREN'S RIDING PONY, 4 years old or over, over 138cms and not
exceeding 148cms.

1st £47.00 1403 CALLAGHAN, Natasha - Laybalands Fly by Night,
Gelding, dob. 26.4.2013, s. Kilvington Scoudrel, d. Mighty Silk
Sensation , Ridden by Scarlett Tarsey, 13 years

214 CHAMPION - Best Children's Riding Pony from classes 211, 212 and 213.
1st £47.00 1390 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Broadgrove Mayoraam, Mare, dob.

7.5.2008, s. Cusop Dimension, d. Wychways Overture,
Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard, n/a years

2nd £37.00 1400 STRATHERN, Laura - Annandale Popin Jay, Mare, dob.
14/05/2018, Ridden by Imogen  Strathern , 12 years

LEAD REIN PONY OF HUNTER TYPE
215 LEAD REIN PONY OF HUNTER TYPE, Mare or Gelding, 4 years old and over, not exceeding 122cms.
1st £47.00 1327 RACKHAM, Heidi - Overley Gamebird, Mare, dob.

17.4.2004, Ridden by Millie Rackham-Cobb, 9 years
2nd £37.00 1407 WESTGATE, Alice - Cosford Charise, Mare, dob.

29.4.2016, s. Thistledown Vierra, d. Cosford Charity, Ridden
by Darcey Elbourne-Westgate, 7 years

RIHS SHOW HUNTER PONIES
216 RIHS PONY OF SHOW HUNTER TYPE, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 122cms.
1st £47.00 1409 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Fabels Aurora Rose, Mare, dob.

24.5.2016, Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard, n/a years
2nd £37.00 1052 SEYMOUR, Miss Helen - Glynaur Ricky Bobby, Gelding,

dob. 6.7.20018, s. Erwwastad Jubilation, d. Mynyddtarren
Starlight , Ridden by Matilda  Whitehead, 7 years

3rd £31.00 1410 LEVETT, George - Ammandale Lets Dance, Gelding, dob.
2016, Ridden by George Levett, 12 years

217 RIHS PONY OF SHOW HUNTER TYPE, 4 years old or over, exceeding 122cms but not exceeding 133cms.
1st £47.00 1416 THORNHILL, Anne - WESTERDALE Forget Me Not To,

Gelding, dob. 2015, s. Cusop dimension , d. WESThill forget
me not, Ridden by Scarlett  Doswell , 13 years

218 RIHS PONY OF SHOW HUNTER TYPE, 4 years old or over, exceeding 133cms but not exceeding 143cms.
1st £47.00 1417 FISHER, Sara - Lindeth whistleblower , Gelding, dob.



14/06/2014, Ridden by India  Fisher , 13 years
2nd £37.00 1418 SNOW, Katie - Greylands Razamataz, Gelding, dob.

02/05/2012, Ridden by Oliver Snow, 14 years

219 RIHS PONY OF SHOW HUNTER TYPE, 4 years old or over, exceeding 143cms but not exceeding 153cms.
1st £47.00 1419 COWLEY, Megan - Gallant george, Gelding, dob.

02/05/2014, s. gallant cavalier, d. carna diamond, Ridden
by Dorothy Cowley, 13 years

220 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes 216, 217, 218 and 219.
1st £47.00 1417 FISHER, Sara - Lindeth whistleblower , Gelding, dob.

14/06/2014, Ridden by India  Fisher , 13 years
2nd £37.00 1409 HILLYARD, Elyza Ali - Fabels Aurora Rose, Mare, dob.

24.5.2016, Ridden by Elyza Ali Hillyard, n/a years

RIHS WORKING HUNTER PONIES
221 INTERMEDIATE WORKING HUNTER PONY exceeding 148cms but not exceeding 158cms.
222 WORKING HUNTER PONY exceeding 143cms but not exceeding 153cms.
1st £47.00 1422 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Moorland Whiteriver, Gelding,

dob. 26.4.2013, s. Moorland Snowy River, d. Grey Rock
Misty, Ridden by Isabella  Stanley, 17 years

223 WORKING HUNTER PONY exceeding 133cms but not exceeding 143cms.
1st £47.00 1425 SMITH, Georgia - Eco systeme d'argent, Gelding, dob.

01.06.2020, Ridden by Florence cunningham-bryce

224 WORKING HUNTER PONY not exceeding 133cms.
1st £47.00 1429 SIMCOCK, Jennie - Mr Seigneur, Gelding, dob. 2013,

Ridden by Hollie Gerken, 13 years
2nd £37.00 1428 PHILP, Petrina - Annandale Captain Splash, Gelding, dob.

26/4/2011, s. Soudley Taliesin, d. Stockham Honey, Ridden
by Imogen Philp, 13 years

3rd £31.00 1430 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Killaughey Golden Cascade,
Mare, dob. 12.4.2008, s. Muskerry Cascade, d. Killaughey
Goldie , Ridden by Lucia  Stanley, 13 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1426 CUMMINGS , Stacey - Little Mocking Bird, Mare, dob.
1.1.2007, Ridden by Miley Cummings , 13 years

225 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1422 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Moorland Whiteriver, Gelding,

dob. 26.4.2013, s. Moorland Snowy River, d. Grey Rock
Misty, Ridden by Isabella  Stanley, 17 years

The Beckfield Ben Hur Perpetual
Challenge Trophy, presented by Mrs
David Barham

2nd £37.00 1425 SMITH, Georgia - Eco systeme d'argent, Gelding, dob.
01.06.2020, Ridden by Florence cunningham-bryce

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1429 SIMCOCK, Jennie - Mr Seigneur, Gelding, dob. 2013,
Ridden by Hollie Gerken, 13 years

226 NURSERY STAKES CLASS. Pony not exceeding 133cms.
BREEDING PONIES
227 COLT, FILLY or GELDING. Yearling, 2 or 3 years old. Yearling not exceeding 143cms, two year olds not to exceed

146cms and three year olds not to exceed 147cms on the day of the Show.
1st £47.00 1433 WALTER, Hazel - BROOKHALL POLLY-ANNA, Filly, dob.

22/05/2020, s. BARKWAY JIMMY CHOO, d. BARKWAY
PRETTY POLLY

228 SPECIAL - Best Youngstock.
1st £47.00 1433 WALTER, Hazel - BROOKHALL POLLY-ANNA, Filly, dob.

22/05/2020, s. BARKWAY JIMMY CHOO, d. BARKWAY
PRETTY POLLY

229 MARE or GELDING not exceeding 148cms, 4 years old or over (including Brood Mares in foal or with foal at foot).
1st £47.00 1435 HIGHNAM, Clare - Moluccas Sumal Seremade, Mare, dob.

2008, s. Strinesdale Matador, d. Sianwood Honeycomb

230 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
SP £10.00 1435 HIGHNAM, Clare - Moluccas Sumal Seremade, Mare, dob.

2008, s. Strinesdale Matador, d. Sianwood Honeycomb

231 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1435 HIGHNAM, Clare - Moluccas Sumal Seremade, Mare, dob.

2008, s. Strinesdale Matador, d. Sianwood Honeycomb
2nd £37.00 1433 WALTER, Hazel - BROOKHALL POLLY-ANNA, Filly, dob.

22/05/2020, s. BARKWAY JIMMY CHOO, d. BARKWAY
PRETTY POLLY

MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND NOVICE WORKING HUNTER PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
232 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, not exceeding 122cms.
1st £47.00 1439 SHORT, Amelia - Rushton Revellor, Gelding, dob. 23/5/10,

Welsh Section A, s. Rushton Prince George, d. Wolverton



Rosie, Ridden by Amelia Short

233 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 122cms but not exceeding 133cms.
1st £47.00 1441 GREATHEAD, Mrs HV & CHENERY, Mrs SM

- Cheshirefells Black Beauty, Gelding, dob. 12.5.2012,
Fell, s. Brooksan Viking , d. Greenholme Jay, Ridden
by Holly Greathead

2nd £37.00 1445 ROBERTS, Harriet - Annadale Magic Dance, Mare, dob.
2016, Welsh Section B, Ridden by Imogen  Roberts

3rd £31.00 1440 FISHER, Sara - Swffryd barri , Gelding, dob. 10/05/2013,
Welsh Section C, Ridden by India  Fisher

4th £26.00 1447 WALKER, Brooke - Cefncoch Royal Monarch, Gelding,
dob. 21.4.2016, Welsh Section C, s. Cefncoch Black Harry, d.
Cefncoch Super Model, Ridden by Dakota Keys

234 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 133cms but not exceeding 143cms.
1st £47.00 1458 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Kippure Hitchcock, Gelding,

dob. 6.6.2012, Connemara, s. Gunsmoke, d. Kippure Hazel,
Ridden by Isabella  Stanley

2nd £37.00 1455 SAYER, Emma - Owain Brecon Boy, Gelding, dob.
21.5.2010, Welsh Section D, s. Felinfach Tory Boy, d.
Gwarcood Black Nancy, Ridden by Emma Sayer

3rd £31.00 1456 SMITH-TURNER, Danielle - Barravalley Breeze, Mare, dob.
04/04/2012, Connemara, s. Templebready Fear Bui, d.
Kilbrien Lass, Ridden by Kate Sullivan

4th £26.00 1450 COOPER , Monica - Glencarrig Justin, Gelding, dob.
12/09/2014, Connemara, s. Glencarrig Prince, d. Fairy Hill
Helen , Ridden by Rosie Cooper

5th £21.00 1457 SPURDENS, Helen - Corstan Emperor, Gelding, dob.
Unknown, Welsh Section C, s. Somerford Granville, d.
Pwllmelin Emelia , Ridden by Erin Reeve

235 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years old or over, exceeding 143cms but not exceeding 148cms (with the exception
of Dales and Welsh Section D Cobs).

1st £47.00 1463 PHILP, Petrina - Lammermuir Bailey , Gelding, dob.
24/5/2016, test 1, s. Chaffcombe Aspen , d. Castleside
Carrigs Charm, Ridden by Imogen Philp

2nd £37.00 1465 SHORT, Amelia - Llechfryn Telor, Gelding, dob. 4/6/15,
Welsh Section D, s. Penlangrug Deio, d. Everest Ffrwydrol,
Ridden by Amelia Short

3rd £31.00 1460 BAYES, Mrs Beverley - Ravenstone Fudge II, Gelding, dob.
9.5.2011, New Forest, Ridden by Stephanie  Turner

4th £26.00 1459 BARDWELL, Sarah - Windleshaw Lady Caroline , Mare,
dob. 22.4.2017, Welsh Section D, s. Ionos Llion , d. Pennal
Lucky Charm, Ridden by Sarah Bardwell

236 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1458 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Kippure Hitchcock, Gelding,

dob. 6.6.2012, Connemara, s. Gunsmoke, d. Kippure Hazel,
Ridden by Isabella  Stanley

2nd £37.00 1463 PHILP, Petrina - Lammermuir Bailey , Gelding, dob.
24/5/2016, test 1, s. Chaffcombe Aspen , d. Castleside
Carrigs Charm, Ridden by Imogen Philp

MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND WORKING HUNTER PONIES
237 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND Exc 143cms WORKING HUNTER PONY, STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over,

exceeding 143cms.
1st £47.00 1463 PHILP, Petrina - Lammermuir Bailey , Gelding, dob.

24/5/2016, test 1, s. Chaffcombe Aspen , d. Castleside
Carrigs Charm, Ridden by Imogen Philp

2nd £37.00 1469 SMITH, Georgia - Tullana Basil, Gelding, dob. 01.06.2014,
Connemara, Ridden by justine armstrong small

238 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND 143cms WORKING HUNTER PONY, STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over,
exceeding 133cms but not exceeding 143cms.

1st £47.00 1458 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Kippure Hitchcock, Gelding,
dob. 6.6.2012, Connemara, s. Gunsmoke, d. Kippure Hazel,
Ridden by Isabella  Stanley

2nd £37.00 1473 SMYTH, Jo - Hollybrooke Duke, Stallion, dob. 30.04.11,
New Forest, s. Hollybrooke Tinker, d. Hollybrooke Debbie,
Ridden by Ross Keys

3rd £31.00 1471 SHAVE, Mrs H J - Dree Hill Lad, Gelding, dob. 2008,
Connemara, s. Robe Thunder, d. Castlestrange Beauty ,
Ridden by Bryony Shave

239 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND 133cms WORKING HUNTER PONY, STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over,
exceeding 122cms but not exceeding 133cms.

1st £47.00 1475 PEARMAN, Andrea - lownthwaite ribas, Stallion, dob. 2006,
Fell, Ridden by andrea  pearman



2nd £37.00 1445 ROBERTS, Harriet - Annadale Magic Dance, Mare, dob.
2016, Welsh Section B, Ridden by Imogen  Roberts

240 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND 122cms WORKING HUNTER PONY, STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over, not
exceeding 122cms.

241 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1458 STANLEY, Mrs Samantha - Kippure Hitchcock, Gelding,

dob. 6.6.2012, Connemara, s. Gunsmoke, d. Kippure Hazel,
Ridden by Isabella  Stanley

2nd £37.00 1463 PHILP, Petrina - Lammermuir Bailey , Gelding, dob.
24/5/2016, test 1, s. Chaffcombe Aspen , d. Castleside
Carrigs Charm, Ridden by Imogen Philp

LEAD REIN & FIRST RIDDEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND
242 LEAD REIN DARTMOOR, EXMOOR, SHETLAND, NEW FOREST, WELSH SECTION A and WELSH SECTION B. MARE or

GELDING, 4 years old and over not exceeding 122cms (Shetland not to exceed 106.68cms).
1st £47.00 1480 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Badleybridge Ab Fab,

Mare, dob. 2014, Exmoor, s. Elsinore Alan Partridge, d.
Bluebarn Primrose, Ridden by Lewis Cousins, 6 years

2nd £37.00 1487 SOUSTER, Ella - Senny Liam, Gelding, dob. 1.5.2011,
Welsh Section A, s. Plasderw Hallmark , d. Senny Lily, Ridden
by Ella Souster

3rd £31.00 1482 MCKAY, Sarah - Rowfantina Royal Occasion, Gelding,
dob. 4/06/2011, Welsh Section A, s. Idyllic Entrepreneur, d.
Rowfantina Old Times, Ridden by Sarah Mckay

4th £26.00 1485 SADLER, Faye - Thistledown Sonic Boom , Gelding, dob.
06/04/2017, Welsh Section A, s. Thistledown Blue Moon, d.
Thistledown Sonic Lady, Ridden by River Smith, 5 years

5th £21.00 1478 CROUCHMAN, Georgia - Springlane Elegance, Mare, dob.
26.3.2011, Welsh Section A, s. Weston Lady Killer, d.
Springlane Prosperity, Ridden by Georgina Crouchman

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1490 WRIGHT, Mrs Roberta - Newtonhill Prince Albert, Gelding,
dob. 2008, Welsh Section B, s. Newtonhill Naughtyboy Charlie
, d. Blueflint Carousel, Ridden by Summer Wright, 8 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1311 PARKINSON, M - Threapwood Elsa, Mare, dob. 8.5.2006,
Shetland, Ridden by Olive  Parkinson, 4 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1488 STEARN, Bunny - Melchael Yeradin, Gelding, dob.
17.5.2008, Welsh Section A, s. Pantycoed Aslan, d. tanlan
Ysgawen, Ridden by Bunny Stearn, 6 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1483 PARISH, Jenna - Eglwysilan Halbey , Gelding, dob.
08/05/2018, Welsh Section A, Ridden by Mia  Parish, 7 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1479 GREDLEY, P - kerridene night fury, Gelding, dob. 2015,
Dartmoor, Ridden by harriet whitehead, 6 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1486 SHELDRAKE, Laura - Baledon Pistachio, Gelding, dob.
24.4.2017, Welsh Section A, s. Glynffynnan Pedr, d. Baledon
Llanheulwen, Ridden by Florence Sheldrake, 6 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1476 CHAPLIN, Anna - Klingrahoull Cavalier, Gelding, dob.
2005, Shetland, Ridden by Charleigh Keys, 6 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1489 TABERNER, N - Llanafanfawr Bacardi Breezer, Mare, dob.
12.5.2005, Welsh Section A, s. Gydros Brenin, d.
LLanafanfawr Beauty, Ridden by H Taberner , 7 years

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1481 KELLY, Rebecca - Avomlie Encore, Gelding, dob.
13.4.2007, Shetland, s. Champlers Ebony, d. Hose Echo,
Ridden by Ava Baldry, 7 years

243 FIRST RIDDEN DARTMOOR, EXMOOR, SHETLAND and NEW FOREST. MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over not
exceeding 128cms (Shetland not to exceed 106.68cms).

1st £47.00 1492 WHITEHEAD, Harriet - Sharptor Skyfall , Gelding, dob.
2013, Shetland, Ridden by Harriet Whitehead , 6 years

2nd £37.00 1491 ROGERS, Kerry - Dykes Dark Damson, Gelding, dob.
18.5.2013, Dartmoor, Ridden by Alice  Jennings , 11 years

244 FIRST RIDDEN WELSH (Sections A & B). MARE or GELDING, 4 years old and over not exceeding 128cms.
1st £47.00 1493 CALLAGHAN, Natasha - Coedane Shane, Gelding, dob.

unknown, Welsh Section A, s. Ryhydyfelin Silk Rocket, d.
Revel Justy, Ridden by Florence  Tarsey, 10 years

2nd £37.00 1497 LEVETT, George - Rowfantina Trademark, Gelding, dob.
2013, Welsh Section A, Ridden by Henry Levett, 10 years

3rd £31.00 1431 GREENWELL, Flora - Maygray Malfoy, Gelding, dob.
30.4.2006, Welsh Section A, s. Ringstead Candi , d. Llanai
Tuscani , Ridden by Flora Greenwell, 7 years

245 CHAMPION - Best exhibit from classes 242, 243 and 244.
1st £47.00 1480 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Badleybridge Ab Fab,

Mare, dob. 2014, Exmoor, s. Elsinore Alan Partridge, d.
Bluebarn Primrose, Ridden by Lewis Cousins, 6 years

2nd £37.00 1492 WHITEHEAD, Harriet - Sharptor Skyfall , Gelding, dob.
2013, Shetland, Ridden by Harriet Whitehead , 6 years



THE BSPS HERITAGE MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND RIDDEN CLASSES
246 The BSPS Heritage DARTMOOR, EXMOOR and SHETLAND. STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider

any age.
1st £47.00 1501 MARRIOTT-PAYNE, Katy - Salcombe Starehole Bay,

Gelding, dob. 2014, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks Snowy
Mountain , d. Haida Maroon, Ridden by Katy Marriot-Payne

2nd £37.00 1503 ROSE, Jo M - Dunkery Sunbird , Gelding, dob. 2011,
Exmoor, s. Darshill Sunfire, d. Dunkery Meadow Pipit, Ridden
by Jo Rose

3rd £31.00 1502 OUGHTON-AUKER, Miss L - Springwater Lara, Mare, dob.
10.5.2017, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks North Westerly, d.
Springwater Tatyana, Ridden by Laura Oughton-Auker

4th £26.00 1500 Danielle Twitchen - Kyleburn Sand Martin, Gelding, dob.
24/04/2016, Dartmoor, s. Treworgan Showtime, d. Kyleburn
Kittiwake, Ridden by Sophia Twitchen

247 SPECIAL - Highest placed Exmoor in class 246.
1st £47.00 1503 ROSE, Jo M - Dunkery Sunbird , Gelding, dob. 2011,

Exmoor, s. Darshill Sunfire, d. Dunkery Meadow Pipit, Ridden
by Jo Rose

248 The BSPS Heritage CONNEMARA and NEW FOREST. STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1505 SMITH, Georgia - Tullana Basil, Gelding, dob. 01.06.2014,

Connemara, Ridden by Florence cunningham-bryce
2nd £37.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.

25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear , Ridden by Jane  Somerset

249 The BSPS Heritage DALES, FELL and HIGHLAND. STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1510 MAY, Leah - Nipna Mighty Oak, Gelding, dob. 2015,

Dales, s. Lowhouses Black Magic, d. Tarbarl Peggy
MacDonald, Ridden by Sarah Parker

2nd £37.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.
02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance , Ridden by Miss Molly Mercer

3rd £31.00 1512 THORPE, Amber - Marksman Of Mendick, Stallion, dob.
27.4.2016, Highland, s. Strathmore Airline, d. Gissings
Luscardene, Ridden by Amber Thorpe

4th £26.00 1507 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Lyncrest Malakie, Stallion, dob.
29.4.2014, Highland, s. Stirling Dene, d. Lyncrest My Isha ,
Ridden by Miss A  Hamper

5th £21.00 1509 LOCK, Debbie - Rivervalley Nimbostratus, Mare, dob.
30.5.2014, Fell, Ridden by Debbie Lock

250 The BSPS Heritage WELSH (Sections A & B). STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider any age.
251 The BSPS Heritage WELSH (Section C). STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1516 HELYER, Bradley - Stormyoak Just Divine, Mare, dob.

05/05/2014, Welsh Section C, s. Cyward Dick Dastardly, d.
Guywood Silhouette , Ridden by Cheryl Hillman

2nd £37.00 1520 OAKER , Amber - Dyffryntywi Llewelyn, Gelding, dob.
1.5.2015, Welsh Section C, s. Olmaengwyn Welsh Jac, d.
Dyffryntywi Catrin, Ridden by Amber  oaker

3rd £31.00 1518 MAY, Leah - Menai Georgie Boy, Stallion, dob. 2016, Welsh
Section C, s. Menai Calon Lan, d. Friarly Georgina, Ridden
by Sarah Parker

252 The BSPS Heritage WELSH (Section D). STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 4 years and over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1466 THOMAS, Angela - Dalchristu Prince Of Wales , Gelding,

dob. 2017, Welsh Section D, Ridden by Ross  Keys
2nd £37.00 1521 BATCHELOR, Mikileigh - Starloch Princess Bride , Mare,

dob. 19.5.2016, Welsh Section D, s. Pennal The Great , d.
Pennal Brenhines , Ridden by Mikileigh Batchelor

3rd £31.00 1522 BIRD, Andrea - Thorndonpark Goliath , Gelding, dob.
05/2015, Welsh Section D, Ridden by Andrea Bird

253 CHAMPION - The first and second prize winners from classes 246, 248, 249, 250, 251 and 252 to parade.
1st £47.00 1501 MARRIOTT-PAYNE, Katy - Salcombe Starehole Bay,

Gelding, dob. 2014, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks Snowy
Mountain , d. Haida Maroon, Ridden by Katy Marriot-Payne

2nd £37.00 1518 MAY, Leah - Menai Georgie Boy, Stallion, dob. 2016, Welsh
Section C, s. Menai Calon Lan, d. Friarly Georgina, Ridden
by Sarah Parker

RIDDEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND
254 DARTMOOR, EXMOOR, SHETLAND, WELSH SECTIONS A & B - STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 5 years old or over.

Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1529 ROGERS, Kerry - Dykes Dark Damson, Gelding, dob.

18.5.2013, Dartmoor, Ridden by Chloe Mason



2nd £37.00 1500 Danielle Twitchen - Kyleburn Sand Martin, Gelding, dob.
24/04/2016, Dartmoor, s. Treworgan Showtime, d. Kyleburn
Kittiwake, Ridden by Sophia Twitchen

3rd £31.00 1437 CROSSLEY, Beau-Belle - Genisis Sunshine, Gelding, dob.
27.6.2011, Welsh Section A, s. Brynbella Celt, d. Crumpwell
Fran, Ridden by Beau-Belle  Crossley

4th £26.00 1528 OULDS, Daisy - Chollerton Pizazz, Mare, dob. 12.5.2011,
Welsh Section B, Ridden by Daisy Oulds

5th £21.00 1502 OUGHTON-AUKER, Miss L - Springwater Lara, Mare, dob.
10.5.2017, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks North Westerly, d.
Springwater Tatyana, Ridden by Laura Oughton-Auker

255 CONNEMARA & NEW FOREST - STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 5 years old or over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.

25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear , Ridden by Jane  Somerset

2nd £37.00 1460 BAYES, Mrs Beverley - Ravenstone Fudge II, Gelding, dob.
9.5.2011, New Forest, Ridden by Stephanie  Turner

3rd £31.00 1535 ROONEY, Georgie - Barana Castle, Gelding, dob. 2008,
Connemara, s. Castle Squire , d. Sky Chloe, Ridden
by Georgie Rooney

4th £26.00 1554 POTTER, Catherine - Langworthy Nightingale, Mare, dob.
19/04/2017, Dartmoor, s. Lickfolds Sebastian, d. Langworthy
Nuthatch, Ridden by Catherine Potter

5th £21.00 1536 SMYTH, Jo - Hollybrooke Duke, Stallion, dob. 30.04.11,
New Forest, s. Hollybrooke Tinker, d. Hollybrooke Debbie,
Ridden by Anna Chaplin

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1461 EDWARDES, Luisa - Trafalgar, Gelding, dob. 2005,
Connemara, s. Grey Dawn, d. Elaine, Ridden by Luisa
 Edwardes

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1532 HALE , Mrs Emma - Monaghanstown Bobby, Gelding, dob.
2018, Connemara, s. Gurteen Dara, d. Monaghanstown
Megan, Ridden by Kirsty  Chapman

256 DALES, FELL & HIGHLAND - STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 5 years old or over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1543 TABERNER, N - Well Brow Coot, Gelding, dob. 2.6.2009,

Fell, s. Heltondale Mountain Mist II, d. Wellbrow Jenny Wren,
Ridden by Natasha Taberner

2nd £37.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.
02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance , Ridden by Miss Molly Mercer

3rd £31.00 1541 FORSDYKE, Amy - Byersgreen Alfie, Gelding, dob.
11.5.2010, Dales, Ridden by Amy Forsdyke

4th £26.00 1542 SEAMAN, Christy - Griseburn Oria, Mare, dob. 28.4.2019,
Dales, s. Wolsey Viking , d. Tarbarl Gypsy Rose , Ridden
by Christy  Seaman

5th £21.00 1540 CARTER, Chloe - Oho Of Craignetherty, Gelding, dob.
30.5.2017, Highland, s. Appollo of Sunnyneuk, d. Foxy Lady
Of Craignetherly, Ridden by Chloe  Carter

257 WELSH SECTIONS C & D - STALLION, MARE or GELDING, 5 years old or over. Rider any age.
1st £47.00 1547 JOHNSON, Lauren - Hillgarth Nothing Else Matters,

Gelding, dob. 14.5.2018, Welsh Section D, Ridden by Lauren
 Johnson

2nd £37.00 1548 PERRIN, Rachel - Dyffryncowin Dewi, Gelding, dob.
04/05/2013, Welsh Section D, s. Haighmoor Dafydd, d.
Coednewydd Betty , Ridden by Rachel  Perrin

3rd £31.00 1544 ATKINSON, paul - elmway charlie cool, Stallion, dob.
01/05/08, Welsh Section D, s. trixies black prince, d. trixies
glory, Ridden by wendy winney

4th £26.00 1545 BLAKE , Krysti - Danash Vallhall, Gelding, dob. 12.4.2016,
Welsh Section C, Ridden by Taylor-Mia Blake

5th £21.00 1546 CANNELL, Ella - Greenwings Finley, Gelding, dob. 2016,
Welsh Section D, Ridden by Ella  Cannell

258 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
CH £0.00 1547 JOHNSON, Lauren - Hillgarth Nothing Else Matters,

Gelding, dob. 14.5.2018, Welsh Section D, Ridden by Lauren
 Johnson

RES CH £0.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.
25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear , Ridden by Jane  Somerset

DARTMOOR & EXMOOR
259 DARTMOOR. MARE (including those with foal at foot), STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over, or COLT 2 or 3 years

old.
1st £47.00 1551 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Blackertor Painted Gilt,

Stallion, dob. 2017, Dartmoor, s. Rockwater Green Stone, d.
Hisley Precious Gift



2nd £37.00 1550 ARNOLD, Elaine - Marchmanors Mr Beaujangles, Gelding,
dob. 27.6.2020, Dartmoor

3rd £31.00 1502 OUGHTON-AUKER, Miss L - Springwater Lara, Mare, dob.
10.5.2017, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks North Westerly, d.
Springwater Tatyana

4th £26.00 1554 POTTER, Catherine - Langworthy Nightingale, Mare, dob.
19/04/2017, Dartmoor, s. Lickfolds Sebastian, d. Langworthy
Nuthatch

260 SPECIAL - Best Dartmoor foal from previous class.
261 EXMOOR. MARE (including those with foal at foot), STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1558 IRELAND , Kellie - Tawbitts Bountiful , Mare, dob. 2017,

Exmoor, s. Tawbitts Golden Treacle , d. Tawbitts Beauty
2nd £37.00 1555 BARKER, Elizabeth - Threeshires Elicit Lili, Mare, dob.

18.5.2018, Exmoor
3rd £31.00 1560 REED, Linda - Tanbitts Victor , Gelding, dob. 2005,

Exmoor, s. Tawbitts Young Mickey, d. Tawbitts Kernick
Victoria

4th £26.00 1559 MUIR, Susannah - Threeshires Edgar, Gelding, dob. 2013,
Exmoor, s. Knightoncombe Goldcrest, d. Threeshires Virtue

5th £21.00 1561 SMITH, Dominic - Helmantor Angelet , Mare, dob. 1999,
Exmoor, s. Knightoncombe Clouded Silver, d. Helmantor
Loveday

262 SPECIAL - Best Exmoor foal from previous class.
263 DARTMOOR, FILLY or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old or COLT yearling or EXMOOR, FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3

years old.
1st £47.00 1566 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Darshill Kitty Pryde, Filly,

dob. 2020, Exmoor, s. Keodale, d. Darshill Princess Charlotte
2nd £37.00 1564 BRIGHTWELL, Mr P K J - Cosford Bewildered, Filly, dob.

unknown, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks North Westerly, d.
Newoak Bewitched

3rd £31.00 1562 BARKER, Elizabeth - Threeshires Goodwill Too, Filly, dob.
31.5.2022, Exmoor

4th £26.00 1565 GILL, Sue - Duradens Sweet William , Gelding, dob. 2020,
Dartmoor

5th £21.00 1563 BRIGHTWELL, Mr P K J - Newoak Evensong, Filly, dob.
7.5.2021, Dartmoor, s. Walreddon Manor Mount, d. Wistmans
Midsummer Song

264 SPECIAL - Best YEARLING in previous class.
SP £10.00 1564 BRIGHTWELL, Mr P K J - Cosford Bewildered, Filly, dob.

unknown, Dartmoor, s. Shilstone Rocks North Westerly, d.
Newoak Bewitched

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1562 BARKER, Elizabeth - Threeshires Goodwill Too, Filly, dob.
31.5.2022, Exmoor

265 CHAMPION DARTMOOR.
1st £47.00 1551 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Blackertor Painted Gilt,

Stallion, dob. 2017, Dartmoor, s. Rockwater Green Stone, d.
Hisley Precious Gift

The Camford Perpetual Challenge
Trophy, presented by Mrs D I Taylor

2nd £37.00 1550 ARNOLD, Elaine - Marchmanors Mr Beaujangles, Gelding,
dob. 27.6.2020, Dartmoor

266 CHAMPION EXMOOR.
1st £47.00 1566 HAYNES, M & WOODERSON, S - Darshill Kitty Pryde, Filly,

dob. 2020, Exmoor, s. Keodale, d. Darshill Princess Charlotte
The Pride of the Moor Perpetual
Trophy, presented by Peter Austin of
Paddock Maintenance Co

2nd £37.00 1558 IRELAND , Kellie - Tawbitts Bountiful , Mare, dob. 2017,
Exmoor, s. Tawbitts Golden Treacle , d. Tawbitts Beauty

DALES, FELL and HIGHLAND
267 DALES, FELL or HIGHLAND, MARE (including those with foal at foot), STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.

02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance

2nd £37.00 1574 THOMPSON-ARMSTRONG, Mrs J - Lochlands Mandolin
Wind, Gelding, dob. 20.5.2014, Highland, s. Lochlands Royal
Flute, d. Lochlands Madonna

3rd £31.00 1568 BLOOMFIELD , Amy - Karay First Edition, Gelding, dob.
13.5.2019, Fell

4th £26.00 1572 RAWLINSON, Miss R J - Nabside Gracie , Mare, dob.
4.7.2017, Fell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1509 LOCK, Debbie - Rivervalley Nimbostratus, Mare, dob.
30.5.2014, Fell

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1539 BUNTING, Charlotte - Greenholme Majestic, Stallion, dob.
Unknown, Fell



Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1575 WATTS, Christine - Lochlands Moonlight Shadow, Mare,
dob. 23/04/2017, Highland, s. Strathmore Clova, d. Lochlands
Moondance

268 SPECIAL - Best FOAL from previous class.
269 DALES or FELL, FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1576 RAWLINSON, Miss R J - Midtown Odin, Colt, dob.

10.05.2020, Fell

270 HIGHLAND, FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1577 SCOREY-SAYER, Kate - Mac Bairn of Llanai, Colt, dob.

30th May 2020, Highland, s. Elmere Falls of Drumly Harry, d.
Kildalton Cross of Conway

271 SPECIAL - Best YEARLING from classes 269 and 270.
272 CHAMPION DALES PONY.
273 CHAMPION FELL PONY.
1st £47.00 1568 BLOOMFIELD , Amy - Karay First Edition, Gelding, dob.

13.5.2019, Fell
2nd £37.00 1576 RAWLINSON, Miss R J - Midtown Odin, Colt, dob.

10.05.2020, Fell

274 CHAMPION HIGHLAND PONY.
1st £47.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.

02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance

2nd £37.00 1574 THOMPSON-ARMSTRONG, Mrs J - Lochlands Mandolin
Wind, Gelding, dob. 20.5.2014, Highland, s. Lochlands Royal
Flute, d. Lochlands Madonna

275 SPECIAL - Best entry from classes 272, 273 and 274.
1st £47.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.

02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance

The Donald of Altnacriche Perpetual
Challenge Trophy, presented by Mrs
P Grant

2nd £37.00 1568 BLOOMFIELD , Amy - Karay First Edition, Gelding, dob.
13.5.2019, Fell

CONNEMARA and NEW FOREST
276 MARE (including those with foal at foot), STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.

25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear

2nd £37.00 1582 ROBINS, Sophie - Knockferry Vision, Stallion, dob.
4.4.2018, Connemara, s. Glencarring Knight, d. Morning
Blossom

3rd £31.00 1587 WOODS, Julia - Fenrose Golden Aura, Mare, dob.
7.4.2018, Connemara

4th £26.00 1534 PARKER, Joanne - Portraun Chelton , Gelding, dob. 2017,
Connemara, s. Murvey Chelton , d. Atlantic Erne Dawn

5th £21.00 1535 ROONEY, Georgie - Barana Castle, Gelding, dob. 2008,
Connemara, s. Castle Squire , d. Sky Chloe

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1305 MAESTRANI , Patricia - Tasty Dream, Gelding, dob. July
2006, Connemara, s. Tasty Pride , d. Noelle Dream

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1579 ETHERIDGE, Mrs J - Minsmere Regalia, Mare, dob.
15.6.2006, Connemara, s. Kippure Viking , d. Scarletts
Realistic

277 SPECIAL - Best FOAL from previous class.
278 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1588 PARKIN, Tanya - Longdown Lord Accolon, Gelding, dob.

05.2020, New Forest, s. Bunny II , d. Ferny Knap Lizzy

279 SPECIAL - Best YEARLING in previous class.
280 CHAMPION CONNEMARA.
1st £47.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.

25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear

2nd £37.00 1582 ROBINS, Sophie - Knockferry Vision, Stallion, dob.
4.4.2018, Connemara, s. Glencarring Knight, d. Morning
Blossom

281 CHAMPION NEW FOREST.
1st £47.00 1588 PARKIN, Tanya - Longdown Lord Accolon, Gelding, dob.

05.2020, New Forest, s. Bunny II , d. Ferny Knap Lizzy

WELSH MOUNTAIN (Section A)
282 STALLION, 4 years old or over.



1st £47.00 1590 ETHERIDGE, Mrs J - Wheelers Mr Ambassador, Stallion,
dob. 13.6.2006, Welsh Section A

283 MARE (including those with foal at foot) or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1595 KOLLER, P - Clanmill Lady Solaris , Mare, dob. 1.5.2017,

Welsh Section A
2nd £37.00 1478 CROUCHMAN, Georgia - Springlane Elegance, Mare, dob.

26.3.2011, Welsh Section A, s. Weston Lady Killer, d.
Springlane Prosperity

3rd £31.00 1593 CULLEN, Joanne - Pennydown Aleshanee, Mare, dob.
2016, Welsh Section A, s. Shawgreen Crackerjack, d.
Aberville Bucks Fizz

4th £26.00 1599 THOMAS, Matthew - Wheelers Lightning, Gelding, dob.
5/5/2018, Welsh Section A, s. Wheelers Tip Top, d. Little
Twinkle Toes

5th £21.00 1594 Heaphy, Natasha - Llanai Tiago, Gelding, dob. 08/04/2011,
Welsh Section A, s. Llanai Thaniel, d. Tiffwyl Tiffany

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1596 PARISH, Jenna - Sarum Charlie, Gelding, dob. 17/04/2012,
Welsh Section A

284 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
285 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, yearling.
1st £47.00 1603 SMITH, Mrs - Thistledown Lady Louise , Filly, dob.

3.4.2022, Welsh Section A, s. Thistledown Usain, d.
Thistledown Lulu

2nd £37.00 1601 MORGAN, CA & EL - Cwmtawe Party Girl , Filly, dob.
22.5.2022, Welsh Section A

286 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1606 SMITH, Mrs - Thistledown Sweet Pea, Filly, dob. 23.3.2020,

Welsh Section A, s. Thistledown Esteem, d. Thistledown
Something Special

2nd £37.00 1605 CULLEN, Joanne - Pennydown Champagne Charlie, Colt,
dob. 2020, Welsh Section A, s. Sunwillow Paris, d. Aberville
Bucks Fizz

287 CHAMPION WELSH SECTION A.
1st £47.00 1595 KOLLER, P - Clanmill Lady Solaris , Mare, dob. 1.5.2017,

Welsh Section A
2nd £37.00 1606 SMITH, Mrs - Thistledown Sweet Pea, Filly, dob. 23.3.2020,

Welsh Section A, s. Thistledown Esteem, d. Thistledown
Something Special

288 SPECIAL - Best Gelding.
1st £47.00 1599 THOMAS, Matthew - Wheelers Lightning, Gelding, dob.

5/5/2018, Welsh Section A, s. Wheelers Tip Top, d. Little
Twinkle Toes

WELSH PONIES (Section B)
289 STALLION, 4 years old or over.
290 MARE (including those with foal at foot) or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1608 BURKIN, Mrs S - Moorcrest Master Oliver, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2009, Welsh Section B, s. Hilin Neptune , d. Elvet
Amethyst

2nd £37.00 1300 BOTTEN, Danielle - Serengloyw Meadow Sweet, Mare,
dob. 3.5.2008, Welsh Section B

3rd £31.00 1610 PANAYI, Carole - Hillcrest Sky's The Limit, Mare, dob.
03/05/2016, Welsh Section B, s. Eyarth Braveheart, d. Cadlan
Valley Cascade

291 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
292 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, yearling.
293 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 2 or 3 years old.
294 CHAMPION WELSH SECTION B.
1st £47.00 1608 BURKIN, Mrs S - Moorcrest Master Oliver, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2009, Welsh Section B, s. Hilin Neptune , d. Elvet
Amethyst

2nd £37.00 1300 BOTTEN, Danielle - Serengloyw Meadow Sweet, Mare,
dob. 3.5.2008, Welsh Section B

295 SPECIAL - Best Gelding.
1st £47.00 1608 BURKIN, Mrs S - Moorcrest Master Oliver, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2009, Welsh Section B, s. Hilin Neptune , d. Elvet
Amethyst

WELSH PONY (COB TYPE) (Section C)
296 STALLION, 4 years old or over.



1st £47.00 1616 GILES, Joe - Leyeswick The Golddigga, Stallion, dob.
2016, Welsh Section C, s. Leyeswick Casino Jack , d.
Leyeswick Mona Lisa

2nd £37.00 1615 BIRCHER, Mrs Faye - Corstan Aristocrat, Stallion, dob.
25.4.2019, Welsh Section C

297 MARE (including those with foal at foot) or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1549 SILLETT, Jodie - Vignoles Liberty, Mare, dob. 28 Feb 2018,

Welsh Section C
2nd £37.00 1620 SPURDENS, Helen - Corstan Emperor, Gelding, dob.

Unknown, Welsh Section C, s. Somerford Granville, d.
Pwllmelin Emelia

3rd £31.00 1621 VEANEY-HINER, Dympna - Redpools Three - G, Mare,
dob. 11.4.2014, Welsh Section C

4th £26.00 1617 RUSSELL, Mr Brig - Pantyfid Pure Gold, Gelding, dob.
24.5.2015, Welsh Section C

298 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
299 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, yearling.
1st £47.00 1622 EASTWOOD, R & HAWES R - Thistledown Beat It, Filly,

dob. 19.4.2022, Welsh Section C

300 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1625 FULLER, Greta - Thistledown Perfect Symphony, Colt,

dob. 30.4.2020, Welsh Section C
2nd £37.00 1628 SMITH, Mia - Crossfield Lady Gaga, Filly, dob. 07/06/2021,

Welsh Section C, s. Gwenllan Madoc , d. Crossfield Lady-J
3rd £31.00 1627 REEVE, Erin - Buckswood Prospector, Gelding, dob.

08/04/2020, Welsh Section C, s. Popsters Rheingold, d.
Buckswood Leading Lady

301 CHAMPION WELSH SECTION C.
1st £47.00 1549 SILLETT, Jodie - Vignoles Liberty, Mare, dob. 28 Feb 2018,

Welsh Section C
2nd £37.00 1622 EASTWOOD, R & HAWES R - Thistledown Beat It, Filly,

dob. 19.4.2022, Welsh Section C

302 SPECIAL - Best Gelding.
1st £47.00 1627 REEVE, Erin - Buckswood Prospector, Gelding, dob.

08/04/2020, Welsh Section C, s. Popsters Rheingold, d.
Buckswood Leading Lady

WELSH COBS (Section D)
303 STALLION, 4 years old or over.
304 MARE (including those with foal at foot) or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1547 JOHNSON, Lauren - Hillgarth Nothing Else Matters,

Gelding, dob. 14.5.2018, Welsh Section D
2nd £37.00 1459 BARDWELL, Sarah - Windleshaw Lady Caroline , Mare,

dob. 22.4.2017, Welsh Section D, s. Ionos Llion , d. Pennal
Lucky Charm

3rd £31.00 1548 PERRIN, Rachel - Dyffryncowin Dewi, Gelding, dob.
04/05/2013, Welsh Section D, s. Haighmoor Dafydd, d.
Coednewydd Betty

4th £26.00 1631 MILLER, Jessica - Greenmeads Kersco - Saxon, Gelding,
dob. 17.7.2019, Welsh Section D, s. Danaway Hooch, d.
Ryehill Misty Mai

305 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
306 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, yearling.
1st £47.00 1635 SPURGEON, Mrs Emma - EMROS STUD - Tawelfan

Ysbryd-y-bannau, Colt, dob. 11.5.2022, Welsh Section D
2nd £37.00 1634 CHAPLIN, Anna - Broomvale Sky's the Limit, Filly, dob.

26.03.22, Welsh Section D, s. Broomvale Great
Expectations, d. Tyliso Branwen

307 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1639 SMITH, Lee - Rhonas Lady Corona, Filly, dob. 10.4.2021,

Welsh Section D, s. Geler Ryan, d. Brynithon Marguerita
2nd £37.00 1637 AXON, John - Fairyway Fire Storm, Colt, dob. 15.5.2020,

Welsh Section D, s. Llanarth Firey Jack, d. Jaymich Fire Fly

308 CHAMPION WELSH SECTION D.
1st £47.00 1635 SPURGEON, Mrs Emma - EMROS STUD - Tawelfan

Ysbryd-y-bannau, Colt, dob. 11.5.2022, Welsh Section D
2nd £37.00 1639 SMITH, Lee - Rhonas Lady Corona, Filly, dob. 10.4.2021,

Welsh Section D, s. Geler Ryan, d. Brynithon Marguerita

309 SPECIAL - Best Gelding.



1st £47.00 1547 JOHNSON, Lauren - Hillgarth Nothing Else Matters,
Gelding, dob. 14.5.2018, Welsh Section D

310 SPECIAL - Best female Welsh Section D.
1st £47.00 1639 SMITH, Lee - Rhonas Lady Corona, Filly, dob. 10.4.2021,

Welsh Section D, s. Geler Ryan, d. Brynithon Marguerita

WELSH CHAMPIONSHIP & WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY GELDING INCENTIVE SCHEME
311 OVERALL WELSH CHAMPION - Best entry from classes 287, 294, 301 and 308.
1st £47.00 1635 SPURGEON, Mrs Emma - EMROS STUD - Tawelfan

Ysbryd-y-bannau, Colt, dob. 11.5.2022, Welsh Section D
2nd £37.00 1608 BURKIN, Mrs S - Moorcrest Master Oliver, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2009, Welsh Section B, s. Hilin Neptune , d. Elvet
Amethyst

312 SPECIAL - OVERALL BEST GELDING from classes 288, 295, 302 and 309.
1st £47.00 1608 BURKIN, Mrs S - Moorcrest Master Oliver, Gelding, dob.

01.04.2009, Welsh Section B, s. Hilin Neptune , d. Elvet
Amethyst

2nd £37.00 1547 JOHNSON, Lauren - Hillgarth Nothing Else Matters,
Gelding, dob. 14.5.2018, Welsh Section D

313 SPECIAL - National High Point Junior Gelding of the Year.
SHETLAND (Registered Only)
314 STALLION or GELDING, 4 years old or over.
1st £47.00 1644 JACKETTS, Mrs Jo - Dunmoor Morello, Stallion, dob.

14.7.2017, Shetland, s. Halstock Egyptian King , d. Newton
Catmint

2nd £37.00 1648 PERKOWSKI, Karen - Bacchus Finnbar , Gelding, dob.
11/05/2017, Shetland, s. Willonbry Easter Sunday , d. Beltoy
Juniper

3rd £31.00 1640 BURTON, Jason - Edern Dyfri, Stallion, dob. 8.5.2010,
Shetland, s. Cranford Nureyev, d. Mignon Delphie

4th £26.00 1647 MUIR, Susannah - Moonpenny Macavity, Gelding, dob.
2015, Shetland, s. Garlands Gonzo, d. Stepley Tabitha

5th £21.00 1649 PRENTICE, Julia - Hackamore Bluprint, Gelding, dob.
08042015, Shetland, s. Hose Voyage, d. Linacre Bluberry

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1643 HAMILTON, Sarah - Ulverscroft Northern Design, Gelding,
dob. 22/06/2015, Shetland, s. HRE Lorenzo, d. Ulverscroft
Northern Dreamtyme

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1481 KELLY, Rebecca - Avomlie Encore, Gelding, dob.
13.4.2007, Shetland, s. Champlers Ebony, d. Hose Echo

315 SPECIAL - Best Gelding in previous class.
1st £47.00 1648 PERKOWSKI, Karen - Bacchus Finnbar , Gelding, dob.

11/05/2017, Shetland, s. Willonbry Easter Sunday , d. Beltoy
Juniper

2nd £37.00 1647 MUIR, Susannah - Moonpenny Macavity, Gelding, dob.
2015, Shetland, s. Garlands Gonzo, d. Stepley Tabitha

316 MARE, 4 years old or over, with or without foal at foot.
1st £47.00 1656 KNIGHTON, Karen - Sharptor Amazon, Mare, dob. 2018,

Shetland, s. Sharptor Trademark, d. Sharptor Amberlea
2nd £37.00 1659 RAMPLING, Alison - Abbotsbury Destiny, Mare, dob.

31/5/2019, Shetland, s. Dryfesdale Daley, d. Eaglandhill
Shamrock

3rd £31.00 1653 HUNT , Sally-Anne - Carrisgill Black Velvet , Mare, dob.
Unknown , Shetland

4th £26.00 1367 PRENTICE, Julia - Zennor Effiah, Mare, dob. 14052017,
Shetland, s. Zennor Andante, d. Zennor Ena

5th £21.00 1652 DILWORTH, Elizabeth A - Buzzinghill Delight , Mare, dob.
2010, Shetland

317 SPECIAL - Best FOAL in previous class.
318 FILLY, COLT or GELDING, 1, 2 or 3 years old.
1st £47.00 1669 VAUGHAN, Tara - Champlers Glencoe, Colt, dob.

18/05/2021, Shetland, s. Wells Quantom star, d. Giselle V D
Alloyse Hoeve

2nd £37.00 1666 MASKELL, Ann - Stow Lord Vic, Gelding, dob. 1.6.2019,
Shetland

3rd £31.00 1667 TARN, Kate - Talwrnisaf Vincent, Colt, dob. 04/05/2022,
Shetland, s. Hermits Chequers, d. Merriville Sugar Rush

4th £26.00 1665 KLABE, Ruth - Parlington Ilsa, Filly, dob. 10.5.21,
Shetland, s. Parlington Zofia, d. Parlington Stud

5th £21.00 1664 KITCHEN, Helen - Robin's Brae Baxter, Gelding, dob.
27.4.2020, Shetland, s. Loanin Cherokee, d. Stepley Candice

Remaining £0.00 1668 TARN, Kate - Whinsbeck Whiskey , Colt, dob. 08/05/2022,



Entries Forward Shetland, s. Liscombepark Ross Poldark, d. Romansleigh
Celestria

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1660 BROMWICH, Mr & Mrs A - Claife Vigil , Colt, dob.
17.4.2021, Shetland, s. Claife Voyager , d. Klingrahoull
Verdandi

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1662 EDGAR, Megan - RaineValley Dare to Dream, Filly, dob.
14.5.2021, Shetland, s. Alasken Nicotiana Highlander , d.
Champlers Vision

319 SPECIAL - Best yearling in previous class.
SP £10.00 1667 TARN, Kate - Talwrnisaf Vincent, Colt, dob. 04/05/2022,

Shetland, s. Hermits Chequers, d. Merriville Sugar Rush
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1668 TARN, Kate - Whinsbeck Whiskey , Colt, dob. 08/05/2022,
Shetland, s. Liscombepark Ross Poldark, d. Romansleigh
Celestria

320 CHAMPION - Best Shetland Pony from classes 314, 316 and 318.
1st £47.00 1656 KNIGHTON, Karen - Sharptor Amazon, Mare, dob. 2018,

Shetland, s. Sharptor Trademark, d. Sharptor Amberlea
2nd £37.00 1644 JACKETTS, Mrs Jo - Dunmoor Morello, Stallion, dob.

14.7.2017, Shetland, s. Halstock Egyptian King , d. Newton
Catmint

321 SPECIAL - Best MINIATURE Shetland Pony in the above classes.
1st £47.00 1644 JACKETTS, Mrs Jo - Dunmoor Morello, Stallion, dob.

14.7.2017, Shetland, s. Halstock Egyptian King , d. Newton
Catmint

IN-HAND MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
322 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit.
1st £47.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.

02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance

2nd £37.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.
25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear

BEST IN-HAND PONY
323 SPECIAL - Best IN-HAND PONY.
1st £47.00 1508 BARTON, Mrs Julie - Ellister Islay Spruce, Stallion, dob.

02.06.2013, Highland, s. Ellister Islay Forester , d. Ellister
Islay Rain Dance

2nd £37.00 1506 SOMERSET, Mrs Jane - Tesremos Sunnybear, Mare, dob.
25.4.2010, Connemara, s. Bunowen Castle Ri, d. Falfield
Honeybear

DONKEYS
324 STALLION, MARE or GELDING, any age. Best condition and turned out. T
1st £26.00 1671 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Penny-P, Mare, dob.

2005, Donkey
2nd £21.00 1670 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnsbank Blackstar , Gelding,

dob. 2010, Donkey
3rd £19.00 1672 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Blanchie-Belle, Mare,

dob. 2011, Donkey

325 STALLION or GELDING 4 years old or over.
1st £26.00 1677 MCLAREN & CHILTON, - Islandfarm Viscount , Gelding,

dob. 12.4.2013, Donkey
2nd £21.00 1679 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA HUGGERMUGGER, Gelding,

dob. 14/05/2015, Donkey, s. EEEBEEGEEBEE, d.
GAMLINGAY DELPHI

3rd £19.00 1678 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA BAZINGER, Gelding, dob.
07/06/2016, Donkey, s. EEEBEEGEEBEE, d. GAMLINGAY
SWEET CHARITY

4th £17.00 1670 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnsbank Blackstar , Gelding,
dob. 2010, Donkey

326 MARE, 4 years old and over, or BROOD MARE, 5 years old and over, with her own FOAL at foot.
1st £26.00 1683 MCLAREN & CHILTON, - Gin Of Island Farm , Mare, dob.

1.1.2013, Donkey
2nd £21.00 1671 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Penny-P, Mare, dob.

2005, Donkey
3rd £19.00 1684 POTTERTON, Mr Ben - Kyleston Sparkle , Mare with foal at

foot, dob. 19.9.2014, Donkey
4th £17.00 1685 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA BEEBOPALULA, Mare, dob.

04/01/2019, Donkey, s. EEBEEGEEBEE, d. GAMLINGAY
SWEET CHARITY

5th £15.00 1687 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA FLIBBERTEGIBBET, Mare, dob.
31/03/11, Donkey, s. EEEBEEGEEBEE, d. GAMLINGAY



SWEET CHARITY
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1672 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Blanchie-Belle, Mare,
dob. 2011, Donkey

327 SPECIAL - Best FOAL from previous class.
SP £10.00 1684 POTTERTON, Mr Ben - Kyleston Sparkle , Mare with foal at

foot, dob. 19.9.2014, Donkey

328 COLT, FILLY or GELDING 2 or 3 years old.
329 COLT, FILLY or GELDING yearling.
330 PET DONKEY CLASS.
1st £26.00 1694 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA HUGGERMUGGER, Gelding,

dob. 14/05/2015, Donkey, s. EEEBEEGEEBEE, d.
GAMLINGAY DELPHI

2nd £21.00 1693 SAWYER, Wendy - JUSTA FLIBBERTEGIBBET, Mare, dob.
31/03/11, Donkey, s. EEEBEEGEEBEE, d. GAMLINGAY
SWEET CHARITY

3rd £19.00 1684 POTTERTON, Mr Ben - Kyleston Sparkle , Mare with foal at
foot, dob. 19.9.2014, Donkey

4th £17.00 1672 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Blanchie-Belle, Mare,
dob. 2011, Donkey

331 CHAMPION - Best Exhibit from classes 325, 326, 328 and 329.
CH £0.00 1677 MCLAREN & CHILTON, - Islandfarm Viscount , Gelding,

dob. 12.4.2013, Donkey
RES CH £0.00 1671 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Penny-P, Mare, dob.

2005, Donkey

332 SPECIAL - Best Local Donkey.
SP £0.00 1671 DONKEY SANCTUARY - Burnbank Penny-P, Mare, dob.

2005, Donkey

ARENA EVENTING
333 Arena Eventing
1st £47.00 1699 BUXTON, Jessica - Marcus Aurelius , Gelding, dob.

20/05/2012, s. Marius Claudius, d. Wasara
2nd £37.00 1700 CHISNELL, Rachel - HSB Shancourt Diamond , Gelding,

dob. 2007
3rd £31.00 1083 MAY, Jane - Potters Grenadier, Gelding, dob. 15.4.2010
4th £26.00 1463 PHILP, Petrina - Lammermuir Bailey , Gelding, dob.

24/5/2016, test 1, s. Chaffcombe Aspen , d. Castleside
Carrigs Charm

5th £21.00 1062 WITTICH, Mrs M - Libertie Lad , Gelding, dob. 01.06.2016
Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1707 DUNNETT, Florence - Joy Rides With Jazz, Mare, dob. **

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1719 MURRAY , Daisy - Churchside garnet , Gelding, dob. 2005

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1713 HALSALL, Tessa - Tresaison Hallmark, Gelding, dob.
26/06/2009, s. Nobody’s Harlequin, d. Cranswick Maybrit

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1732 WHITE, Nicki - FOS Ginny, Gelding, dob. 2006

Remaining
Entries Forward

£0.00 1716 MAYHEW, Imogen - Glen Carrig Gerry , Gelding, dob. 2016


